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INTRODUCTION TO THE YELLOW BOOK

The FY89 Engineering Beige Book summarizes strategy, project plans and organization of groups responsible for product
development and development support. It represents the engineering commitment to the rest of the company. Subsequent
updates and changes to product oriented projects are reported in the engineering Yellow books which are published three times
a year. For the September 1989 Yellow Book, we are only publishing the PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR and
ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT CHARTS.

Distribution and Confidentiality. The distribution of this book is to persons who have been sponsored by their
Vice President. The security of the document will be maintained if the recipients of this document make it available on
loan, only to those persons needing this information and who in turn are committed to maintain its company confidential nature.

Who to Contact. When looking for project information and status, contact the following:

PROJECT CONTACT LOCATION OF CONTACT NAME KINDS OF FUNCTIONS PERFORMED

an individual project refer to the PRODUCT
DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR.

Project Coordination
- Business PlansProduct Management To find the name of the Product Manager of
. Interface to DEC functions other than sales

Phase review process

Engineering Product Planning. When the right contact cannot be found, an individual needing additional help
can refer to the Engineering Product Planning Office, Bill Koteff (DTN 223-3123), Claudette Hunt (223-5867),
Eli Glazer (DTN 223-4434) or Margaret Bourgeois (DTN 223-3927).
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS FOR ENGINEERING GROUPS AND ORGANIZATIONS
REPRESENTS ORGANIZATIONS/GROUPS AS OF SEPTEMBER 1989

ABS ASIAN BASED SYSTEMS (SDT) MLDS MEDIUM/LARGE DISKS & SUBSYSTEMS (SIMG)AI ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE MSD MICRO/SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT (LES)TECHNOLOGY GROUP (SDT) MVB MICROVAX BUSINESS (LES)AQU AQUARIUS SYSTEM FAMILY (HPS) NAC NETWORKS & COMMUNICATIONS (DSG)BOSE BUSINESS & OFFICE SYSTEMS OLTP ON-LINE TRANSACTION PROCESSINGCENT CENTAURUS (HPS) SYSTEMS ENGINEERING (HPS)CMPD CIM MKTG. & PRODUCT DEV. (PMFG) PCI PC INTEGRATION ORGANIZATION (LES)css COMPUTER SPECIAL SYSTEM PDP PDP-11 (MSD)DBS DATABASE SYSTEMS STORAGE (SIMG) PTG PHYSICAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP (SCIT)DEPE DESIGN & PROCESS ENGINEERING (LES) RTBG REAL TIME BUSINESS GROUP (MSD)DSG DESKTOP SYSTEMS (LES) SAD STORAGE ADVANCE DEV. (SIMG)EMD « S ... SDT SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECH. (SDT}ESD
ELECTRO MECH. DESIGN & SUPPORT (LES)ELECTRONIC STORAGE (SIMG) SECS SECURE SYSTEMSESG ENGINEERING SYSTEMS GROUP (PMFG) SEG SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING GROUP (SCIT)FTS FAULT TOLERANT SYSTEMS (HPS) SRE SYSTEM RESEARCH ENG. (HPS)

SWSE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS ENGINEERINGGSG GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS GROUP TOPS TAPE & OPTICAL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT (SIMG)HCI HEALTH CARE INDUSTRY TPSE TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEMSIE INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING (DSG) ENGINEERING (HPS)ISG IMAGE SYSTEM GROUP (DSG) OS/SB OPEN SYSTEM SOFTWARE BUSINESS (0S/SB)JRDC JAPAN RESEARCH & DEV. CENTER (SIMG) VAXCLU .... VAXcluster ENGINEERING (HPS)LDP LABORATROY DATA PRODUCTS (PMFG) VAX 86xx .. VAX 8600 PROGRAM (HPS)
32BIT 32-BIT SW (LES)
LEDS LOW END DISK STORAGE (SING) VAX WRKST.. VAX WORKSTATIONS ENGINEERING (LES)

SSEM SYSTEM SOFTWARE ENG/MFG (SSEM)
GROUPS BY ORGANIZATIONS

HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS (HPS) - VAX 86xx, VAXCLU, CENT, FTS, AQU, OLTP, TPSE, SRE
MID RANGE SYSTEMS BUSINESS. GROUP (MSB) - MSB

SECURE SYSTEM - SECS
LOW END SYSTEMS (LES) - DSG (VIDEO & PRINTING), VAX WRKST, PCSG, MicroVAX,

MSD (PDP-11, RTBG, 32-BIT SW & PVAX), D & PE, EMD & S
DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENG (DSG) IE, ISG, NAC

SEMICONDUCTOR & INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY GROUP (SCIT) - SEG, PTG
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT) - SDT, ABS, AI
SYSTEM SOFTWARE ENG/MFG - SSEM
BUSINESS AND OFFICE SYS. ENG. - BOSE
STORAGE INFORMATION GROUP (SIMG) DBS, ESD, LEDS, MLDS, TOPS, SAD, JRDC
PRODUCT MARKETING (PMFG) - CMPD, ESG, LDP, HCI
OPEN SYSTEM SOFTWARE BUSINESS - OS/SB
FIELD ENGINEERING - CSS. GSG. SWSE

MGMT
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SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

QlFY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE PRODUCT DIN COMENTS
In alpha order ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

Al Sys for Business Oper. V1.3 8909 8910 8905 J. Booth 264-2581
Al Sys for Exec. Svs. R2 8907 8907 8906 L. Bailey-Knight 264-1808
ACT NMC Demo V1.1 8909 8911 P. Garofoli 264-2559

J. Yin 237-3378 Phase 2

BASEstar V2.0 8909 8909 L. Mahoney 264-0574Aquarius 8908 8912 8906

Currently shippingCALYPSO/ISIS 8907 8910 8907 8. George 293-5778 New Product Mgr.

Common Print Symbiont, V2.1 8907 $908 8908 Ss. Brown 235-8023 Announced; ships in septCALYPSO/RIGEL 8907 8907 8902 Vv. Mackie 293-5262

LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMMUNICATIONS SYS ENGINEERING
DEBAM (Ethernet Bridge & Monitor) 8909 8909 $805 J. Capobianco 226-5509
DECale V3.1 8908 9006 L. Studivan 223-1224
DECdesign V1.0 $909 9001 $912 E. Earle 381-2342 CASE

8911 8911 B. Libert 264-117IMAGE SYSTEMS SBU
DECimage Appl. Services/ULTRIX V2 8909 These Image Products are

Vv. Mamone 264-2065 Distributed SystemsDECimage Appl. Services/VMS v2.0 8909 8910 8910 B. Liberty 264-1174 no longer owned by

Vv. Mamone 264-2065DECimage Scan Appl./ULTRIX V2.0 $909 g911 s911
DECimage Scan Appl./VMS V2.0 8909 8910 8910

DECmail x.400 DOS Client V1.0
German 8909 9003 9003 P. Naylor 828-5469 New addition

DECnet/SNA MS-DOS 3270 TE V2.0 8909 8909 8909 D. Mangan 226-5447 New entryIBM Interconnect Engineering
DECplan V1.0 8909 9006 8912 M. Pinette 381-2558

PM Name ChangeDECSERVER 250 (Deprila 8909 8910 s908 R. Brown 264-0147
LOCAL AREA COM. SBU
COMMUNICATIONS SYS ENGINEERING Shi ppedDECserver 300 (DEC 423 Version) 8907 8907 8906 D. Rosen 226-5297

DECserver 300 V1.0 8907 8907 8907 D. Rosen 226-5297 ShippedDistributed Devices Systems

DECsystem 5400 (16.6 mips) 8907 8909 90Q1 Ss. Blount 223-6165
8907 8912 8912 FRDECsystem 5400 LV Documentation New addition
8907 8912 8912 DE New addition

DECwindows DECmail X.400 Client V1

IBM Interconnect Engineering
DECwindows DECnet/SNA Ultrix
German 8909 9003 9003 P. Naylor 828-5469 New addition

3270 TE v1.0 8909 8909 8907 D. Mangan 226-5447 New entry

3270 TE V1.0 8909 8909 8907 D. Mangan 226-5447 New entryDECwindows DECnet/SNA VMS

DECwrite OS/2 V1.0 8909 8912 8912 G. Clark 381-0041
LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMMUNICATIONS SYS ENGINEERING
DEREN (802.3 Repeater) 8907 8907 8811: A. Parikh 226-7091 Shipped

DICKCAT M. Ogishima {81]-(3)-81333258908 8908
Digital DNC PASS V2.0 8909 8909 M. McCready 773-3025

Dist. File Service (DFS) V1.2 908 8908 $908 D. Mamos 226-5735 ShippedDistributed Systems Services

1
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SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

Q1F90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTSIn alpha order ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

RA70 Removable 8909 8912 T. Beaudet 264-4047

SRDT V1.0 8909 8909 8909 R. French 264-2528

NETWORK MANAGEMENT SBU

IBM Interconnect EngineeringVAX3271 PE V2.5 8909 8910 8910 I. Gunn 226-5485VAX DATATRIEVE V5.0 8909 -8911 s911 A. LeBlanc 381-0242 CaseVAX DECcp V1.0 8908 8906 8907 W.B. Cobb 264-2589VAX DECcp V1.1 8908 9001 9001 W.B. Cobb 264-2589VAX LSE V3.0 8909 9001 $912 L. Pearl 381-2254 CaseVAX SCA V2.0 8909 9001 8912 L. Pearl 381-2254 CaseVAXSET REL 9 8909 9001 9012 M. Smith 381-2828VAX SPM V3.4 8908 9002 9002 J. Smith 264-3032

8907 8912 8912 DE New addition
8907 8912 8912 DA New addition

WIDE AREA COMM. SBU NaC UK
X2Srouter v1.1 8907 8911 8908 G. Lewis 830-4586 Announced

2

Element RF71 8909 8910 8912 S. Zaney 291-7059Gapless Tape Subsystem 8908 8909 8909 R. Bohn 264-4333
Gypsy (Platform) 8909 8909 B. Keaveny 223-3707 New EntryTAS-11 V3.4 6908 9004 L. Studivan 223-1224
LN03Q 8908 8908 8908 L. Pelavin 264-6925
LPS40 H/W Enhancements
LPS20 (20 ppm PrintServer) 8907 8907 8902 R. Lanning 235-8028 Announced & shipping

8907 8907 8906 R. Tobin 235-8027 Announced & shippingLTM-Reports V1.1 8909 8910 P. Garofoli 264-2559
NETcw/SF 8909 8910 P. Dubroff 264-2426
PROGRAM DESIGN SYSTEM V1.0
PrintServer S/W, V3 8907 8907 8812 R. Tobin 235-8027 Announced & shipping

8909 9001 8912 L. Pearl 381-2254 CasePVAX 0 & 1 8MB 8908 8911 c. Doyle 237-2910 Phase 1
PVAX 1 8907 8908 8906, J. Kovac 223-5685
Rackmount 6XXX 8909 8910 8910 S. Bempkins 264-7173Distributed Systems Services
Remote System Mgmt (RSm) V2.2 8907 8908 8908 B. Cuneo 226-5467 ShippedRF71 Removable 8909 8912 T. Beaudet 264-4047RF-PVAX Color 8909 8909 E. Yee 264-6587 PM name changeRT-11 V5.5 8908 6911 8811 B. Cothran 223-0072SA70 8907 8911 N/A J. Schaitz 522-3345 Calypso embedded RA70Semicustom Chips TRAINS 8909 9111 E. Balch 225-4463 SST - Cedar

Storage Library Software v2.0 8909 8809 E. McCarren 291-9628 RV64 Archiving Software8908
WIDE AREA COMM. SBU Nac US
Stratacom Joint Development 8909 TBD TBD B. Burger 226-5011TCP/IP Portal Program Annc. only

8909 8909 8909 D. Root 226-5512 Program Annc. only
Terminal Server Mgr V1.3 8907 8907 8905 H. Dhilla 226-5465 ShippedULTRIX PrintServer S/W, V2 8907 8907 8909 R. Tobin 235-8027 Announced; ships in sept

VMS Workstation S/W V4.3 8907 9005 L. Villandry 264-2503VR297 (17" Trinitron W/S Monitor) 8909 8909 N/A B. Ducey 235-8072VRE LV Documentation 8907 8912 8912 FR New addition

VT382-THI 8909 8909 Y. Kia 799-1503 New EntryVWS Migration tools v2.0 8907 9005 L. Villandry 264-2503Wildcat 8909 8912 8912 Russ 522-6469c.

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION
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SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

Q2FY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME
In alpha order

ALL-IN-1 V2.4
ALL-IN-1 MS-DOS CLIENT
ALL-IN-1 PC SERVICES
C Language for RT-11, RSTS/E, RSX
CADAM PERIPHERALS (DDH)
CDA EXTENSION LIBRARY V2.0
COMPUTER INTEGRATED TELEPHONY
CIT Message Desk V1.0
crxcD
Comprint 1
CONTENT-BASED RETRIEVAL V1.0
Low End NAC SBU
DECconnect/DFON

DECdemo V1.0
IMAGE SYSTEMS SBU
DECimage Storage Mgr. V1.0

DECmail x.400 DOS Client V1.0.
Swedish
Electronic Mail Engineering - ZKO
DECmail X.400 for MS-DOS
DECmail x.400 for VMS

NETWORK MANAGEMENT SBU
DEC/mcc-Alarms V1.0
DEC/mcc-Ethernet EMM V1.0

DECNET-DOS V3.0

DECNET/NAS-PCSA/DOS Client V3.0
DECNET-OS/2 V1.0
DECnet Software Engineering
DECnet-0S/2 V1.0
DECNET/PCSA Client for DOS
DECNET/PCSA Client for os2

DECPAGE V3.1
DECSICON
DECstyle V1.0
DECview V2.0
DECWINDOWS BASE SYSTEMS LLV
French
German
Dutch
Norwegian
Swiss
Swedish
SpanishItalian

DECwindows DECmail x.400 Client vi
Swedish

DECwindows Terminal Emulation V2

PROJ.
ANNOU.

PROJ. PHASE i
- FRS FRS

8912 8912
.8912 8912
8912 8912
9001 8912
8912

9001 8901
9003 8912
8912 8912
9003

8912 TBD
9003

8912 a9i1

9005 9005

9001 _--_

9001 _--_

9010 9010
9010 9010
8912 8912

6912 8912
8912 8909

8912 8912
8912 8912
TBD TBD
e911
8910 8910
90037 8906T
9003 8911

9004 9004
9003 9003
8912 8912
8911 8911
9003 9003
9003 9003
9003 9003
9003 9003

9005 9005
e911 8909

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION
3

PRODUCT
MANAGER

G. Campkin
P. Gabree
P. Gabree
F. Kupchunass. Hayes
A. Stadtelmeyer
M. Thomas
D. Burque
R. Brown
A. Stadtelmeyer
J. Lewandowski
P. Garofoli
J. Carpenter

P. Naylor
J. Graff
J. Graff
D. Holland
s. LeBlanc
A. uhler

A. uhler
c. Greenfield
c. Greenfield
A. Uhler
M. StagerJ. Sornay
E. Kettner
J. SornayF. Sanderson
aM. Oughton

®

P. Naylor
M. Hicks

DTN

381-2260
381-0774
381-0774
381-1232
264-0561
828-5195

830-3561
297-4642
264-0147
828-5195
226-5511
264-2559

264-2443

828-5469

381-0267
381-0267
276-5464
226-5466
226-2397

226-2497
226-5475
226-5475

828-5422
773-3024

297-5766

830-4281
® n

828-5469
235-8026

COMMENTS

New
New
New

8910
8910 :
8910
8910

New Entry8911
8912T

$911 Will ship W/Aridus
PM name change

8910
8912
$912T

New entry
New addition8811

8912
This Image product is no
longer owned by Dis. Sys

8911

New addition8910
New entry
New entry

8910
8910

8911
8911 This product is con-

tained in DECnet Client
v3.0

8912

8911
6911

8911
8911
8911
8911T
8910

New addition8912T
g911

8910
8910
8910
8910
8910
8910
8910
8910

New addition$910
8911



SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

Q2FY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME
In alpha order
DECwindows Terminal, Mono, V1
DEMNA
DISTRIBUTED LIBRARY SYSTEM
FINBACKS (DDH)
FMS Arabic
FOAL (MUXSERVER 310)
HEBREW DECwindows/VMS V1.0
LA75 Country Kit Arabic V1.0
LA324 (6 part matrix printer)
LK401 Keyboard
MERCURY (FAX-VAX-FAX)
Mica V1.0
NAS-PCSA SERVERS V3.0
NETconsult WORKBENCH V1.1
PSM-89 (Print Sys Model, rel.2)
QUABBIN 70
QUALIFY DUMB MICROCHANNEL CARD
RAI0-PA
Rackmount BA2XX
LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMM. SYSTEM ENGINEERING
RBMS V2.0

Rdb: Designer - V1.0
Rdb/Ultrix - V1.0
Rdb/VMS - V3.1
Removable Winchester Disk-RF71
RF-MV3800 (SBOX)
R256
SA705/Bonsai
SAVVY (Character Recognition)
Semicustom Chip PBB
Semicustom Chip CMIST
Series 19 PVAX
SRDT V1.1
Sunflower 1
Tektronix 4125 Emulator
v.32 Moder
VAX 9000 Model 210 (ARIDUS)
VAX 9000 Model 400 (Aquarius)
VAX Data Distributor - V2.1
VAX DECrad V4.0
VAK Lisp V3.1
VAX SS7
VAX SQL/Services - V1.1
VAX/DECmap 3.0
VAXlink - V1.1
VITALINK 320 BRIDGE
VREOL (Flat Panel Display)
VT320 Arabic V2.0
WPS-PLUS/DOS V4.0
WPS-PLUS/VMS V4.0

PROJ.
ANNOU.

PROJ.
FRS

8911
8912

8912

PHASE 1
FRS

8911
8910

8911

8908
8911
8912
8911

9002
8912
9003
8912

8906
N/A

8911T

N/A
8912
8907

8910
8911
8902T
8902T

PRODUCT
MANAGER

Vv. Bellemare
K. O'Donnell
A. Stadtelmeyers. Hayes
A. Vowles
A. Pick
A. Goldman
A. Vowles
Ss. Chin
D. Urbanus
L. Pelavin
T. Canp
A. Uhler
P. Garofoli
M. Hicks
R. Inwood
Ss. Huaphrey
Ss. Lewis
P. Salerno

J. CapobiancoT. McKeever
A. Mathew
s. Horn
R. Corte
L. Brandwein
A. Piccolo
a. Schmitz
L. Pelavin
E. Balch
E. Balch
D. Forbes
R. French
E. Helmer
s. Brown
Cc. Palmer
J. McAndrew
D. Greeley
A. Watson
L. Harrison
L. Sooho
B. Irigoin
D. Wasserman

G. Naddeo
A. Thomas
L. Lemay
D. witts
A. Vowles
s. Marin
s. Marin

DTN

235-8076
293-5913
828-5195
264-0561
830-4348
(61]-(2)-4126442
882-8236
830-4348
235-8025
235-8074
264-6925
264-2456
226-2397
264-2559
235-8026
782-2213
226-5519
522-3809
264-2141

226-5509
381-0221
264-2838
264-2835
782-2212
264-4497
291-7058
§22-3345
264-6925
225-4463
225-4463
621-2770
264-2528
755-5139
235-8026
264-4807
297-6207
297-2127
381-2373
297-2354
291-8034

264-1863
291-7751
381-0261
264-4225
235-8073
830-4348
828-5190
828-5190

COMMENTS

8911
FRS depends on Aquarius
New Entry
Name change

Formerly called LA85
With DWT-M

8910
8912T
8912
8911 8911
8912 8912
8910T 8910
8911 8911
8911 8912
8911 8911

New Entry
New addition8912 8912

8910 9002
8911 8912
8912

Second release8912 8912
8912 8912
8910 8910

Calypso embedded RA708911 8911
8910 8912

8910 8911 8908
Subsumed into ADGE pro.
Name was Ultrix/SQL8910 8912 8912

8911 9002 9003
8910 8912 8908

New Entry8910 8911 8911
Ann/Frs 1 mon. later8910 8912 8909

8910 8911 8911
8911 8911 8912

New Entry
SST Cedar
SST - Cedar

8911 8912
8910 9111
8910 9111
8911 8911 8911
8911 8911 8911
$911 8911 With DECwindows update

Addition to Ann. Cal.
Product Redefined

New addition (Pre-0)
Will be released as comp

8910 8910 W/A
8910 8910
8910 8912 8906
8910 9006 8906
8910 8912 8905
8911 9002 8909
8910T 9005T
6912
8910 8912 of VAX Rdb/VMS V3.1

Entered Phase 3 89068910 8912
8910 8912
8910 8910
8911 8911
8911 8912
8912T 9003T
8912T 9003T
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Q3FY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME
In alpha order

LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMM. SYSTEM ENGINEERING
10/100 Bridge (DEFEB)

3 MAX 2D
3 MAX 3D
BA440 (PELE ENCLOSURE)
BELLADONNA
CMAX
COBRA
Common Print Symbiont, V4
DEC RdbExpert for VMS - V1.0
DECINTACT V1.1
NETWORK MANAGEMENT SBU
DEC/mcc-Console V1.0
DEC/mcc-DECnet EMM v1.0

DECNET/NAS-PCSA/OS-2 CLIENT V1.0
DECPLAN/TM V1.0
DECpresenter ULTRIX V1.0
DECpresenter VMS V1.0
WIDE AREA COMM. SBU Nac UK
DECrouter 250 V1.0 (H/W)

WIDE AREA COMM. SBU Nac US
DECrouter 250 V1.0 (S/W)

LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMM. SYSTEM ENGINEERING
DECserver 510 (3270 Vi.0)
DECtrace for VMS ~ V1.0
DECWINDOWS TERMINAL (DWT-J)
DIV32 (Formerly KIV32)
DWIGEN V1.0
LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMM. SYSTEM ENGINEERING
ELMS (FDDI Net Mgmt. Set}
FDDI Wiring Concentrator (DEFCN)

GRASSHOPPER (-VME)
HSC Software V5.00
KPS20
LA70 (80 Column Matrix Printer)
LINGUISTICS CONSULTANCY v1.0
MEMEX V1.0
MIPSFAIR 2 (24 mips)
MIRA If
PC DECWINDOWS COMPONENTS:
0S/2 X SERVER
PrintServer S/W, V4
Publishing Fonts

PROJ.
ANNOU.

SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

PROJ. PHASE 1
FRS FRS

9003 9003
9001 8910
9006 9910
9003 9004
9004
9003 9003
9005
9003 N/A
9004 8912
9005

9010 9010
9010 9010
9003 9003
8910
9007 9003
9007 9003

9002 9002

9002 9002

9001 9001
9003 8912
9004
9001
9004 9004

9003 9003
9003 9003
9004
9003 N/A
9003
9002 9002

9003 9003
9002 9002

9003 9003
9003 N/A
9003 N/A

PRODUCT
MANAGER

J. Capobianco
M. Savello
M. Savello
N. Piazza
M. Takanashi
J. Tank
H. Nakagawas. Brown
M. o'connell
J. Hershey
H. Dhilla
s. LeBlanc
M. StegerJ. Sornay
D. Harbison
D. Harbison
P. Keating
D. Root

K. Pappas
NM. o'Connell
H. Nanba
P. Fonsale
M. Pinette

M. Collett
A. Parikh
E. Hilman
K. Cara

Nakagawa
G. Chin
A. Stadtelmeyer
A. -Stadtelmeyer
T. Resker
M. Davin
J. Gorczyca
R. ,Tobin
M. Hicks

DTN

226-5509
415-691-4481
415-691-4481
223-6649
[81]-(3)-8133323
226-6150
(811-(3)-8133323
235-8023
381-2374
227-4130
226-5465
226-5466
226-2515
828-5422
381-2408
381-2408
830-3628
226-5512

226-7378
381-2374
(81]-(3)-8133323
887-4068
381-2558

226-7375
226-7091
264-7877
522-2398
[81]-(3)-8133325
235-8025
828-5195
828-5195
223-4719
887-4122
226-2449
235-8027
235-8026

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

COMMENTS

9003
9001
9001
9003

New entry
New entry

9003
9003
9003
9003

Name was Rdb:Advisor
Rdb Support

9001
9001

9003
9003
9003
9003T
9001
9001

9002

9002

New entry
Name was Rdb:Monitor
New entry

9001
9001
9003
9001
9003

New entry9003
9003
9003
9003
9003

Replacement for LA759001
9003T
9003T

New9003
9002

9003
9003

No funding for add'l
math fonts9003
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SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

Q3FY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR
PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTSIn alpha order ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER
R400X 9003 9003 9004 N. Piazza 223-6649

rtVAX 300 9002 90047 D. Goldhush 223-5319 Was Universal Platforn
NAC Transmission GroupTCP/LAT Server 9003 9005 TBD L. Haddock 226-5243Toothpick 9003 8903 N/A R. Spence 522-3962 Includes SA800,SA850 &VariantsULTRIX PrintServer S/W, V3 9001 9001 N/A R. Tobin 235-8027

6

RF-63x0 9003 9003 T. Wright 261-6249Rackmount Removable DSSI 9001 9003 T. Beaudet 264-4047
SECURE VIRTUAL SYSTEM 9003 9004 8809 K. Lynch 293-5157SRS + V1.0 9003 9003 9003 R. French 264-2528

VAX DBMS V4.2 9001 9003 9003 A. Mathew 264-2838 Changed from V5.9VAX DOCUMENT V2.0 9003T A. Stadtelmeyer 828-5195VAX ENCRYPTION ENHANCEMENTS (V1.2) 9002 9003 N/A J. Ishikawa 293-5054 Maintenance releaseViolet 9001 9002 M. Ogishima {81]--(3)-8133325VR319 (19" Monochrome Monitor) 9003 9003 N/A D. Witts 235-8073VR320 (20" Color Monitor) 9003 9003 N/A D. Witts 235-8073VRT19 (19" TRINITRON W/S MONITOR) 9001 9001 N/A B. Ducey 235-8072VSL V1.4 9001 9002 8901 J. Lyons 297-3286VT330 & VT340, Cost--Reduced $003 9003 9003 Gaucher 235-8079VTX v4.i 9001 9004 TBD B. Carey 381-1618WIDE AREA COM. SBU NaC UK
WAN Drivers 9003 9008 9007 B. Edwards 830-3624
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SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

Q4FY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROS. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
In alpha order ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

3270 D.S. V1.0 9006 9006 9006 D. Mangan 226-5447
3270 T.E. V2.0 9006 9006 9006 D. Mangan 226-5447
CIRRUS 9006 9006 9006 J. Yia 237-3378 Phase 2
IBM Interconnect Engineering
DECnet/SNA Gateway-CT V2.0 9006 9006 TBD B. Donovan 226-5482 New entry
DECnet/SNA Gateway-ST V2.0 9006 9006 TBD M. McGregor 226-5483 New entry
DECnet/SNA VMS Gwy Mgt V2.1 9006 9006 TBD B. Donovan 226-5482 New entry

DECnet Software Engineering
DECnet-ULTRIX Ph V 9004 9008 9008 D. Murphy 226-5481

VMS Engineering
DESNC/KDC ENHANCEMENTS (V1.2) 9004 9005 N/A J. Ishikawa 293-5054 Maintenance release
NAC Transmission Group
DSF32 Program

HSC Software V5.10 9006 9006 N/A K. Cara 522-2398
LNXX (8 Page/Minute Laser Printer) 9006 9006 N/A R. McCall 235-8022
Mail/Interchange Engineering - UK

MIPSFAIR II 32MB 9004 9004 8910 L. Angerami 237-2196 Pre-Phase 0
MS-DOS GATEWAY SNA API 9006 9006 9006
NAS-PCSA/DOS CLIENT V4.0 9006

_
9006 'TBD B. Joseph 226-2391 NEW FRS date

NAS-PCSA SERVERS V4.0 9006 9006 TBD B. Joseph 226-2391 New FRS date

Nac Australia
Pop3 (WAN Device Driver-Ultrix) 9004 9006 9006 C. Lehakuhl [61] (2) 4126514

Low End NAC SBU
POTS 9006 9007 9007 P. Horgan 226-5518 New entry

LOCAL AREA COMM. SBU
COMM. SYSTEM ENGINEERING

VAX Data Distributor - V2.2 9006 9006 N/A A. Watson 381-2373

7
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DECnet-VAX Phase V 9005 9008 9008 L. Bargellini 381-1503

DSF32 Asynch/Synch Comm. 9006 9007 9007 L. Haddock 226-5243
DWT-Color 9006 9006 N/A B. Page 235-8071
DWT-Image (VIEW-Only for DWT) 9006 9006 N/A B. Page 235-8071 Funding uncertain
HSC Cache Option 9006 9006 N/A K. Cara §22-2398
HSC Performance/Connect. Pkg. 9006 9006 N/A K. Cara §22-2398

Message Router V4.0 9006 9006 TBD A. Sherriff 830-6404
MR X.400 V3.0 9006 9006 TBD A. Sherriff 830-6404

OS/2 GATEWAY SNA API 9006 9006 9006
PELE (8-10 vups) 9005 9005 9004 N. Benecasa 223-8155
PELE-3 2MB 9005 9001 9005 L. Angerami 237-2196 Phase 2

Rdb/VMS - V4.0 9006 9006 N/A S. Horn 264-2835
RT-KXJ Support 9005 9006 B. Cothran 223-00728808

SCSI/FDDI Interface 9006 9006 TBD A. Parikh 226-7091 New entry
SUNFLOWER 2 9006 9006 E. Kettner 773-3024 New entry

VAX/VMS Service for SINEC Hl I. Azaar 865-1186 Product will include
Devices Support (VSH1) 9006 L. Pengo 871-7464 Siemens AP support9006



SEPTEMBER 1989 ENGINEERING YELLOW BOOK

Q4FY90 INTEGRATED FOUR QUARTER TARGET ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR.
PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DIN COMENTSIn alpha order ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER
IBM Interconnect Engineering

WIDE AREA COMM. SBU Nac UK
OSAK V2.0 9006 9009 TBD I. Smith 830-3146

8

VMS FTAM V2.0 9004 9008 9008 Cc. Greenfield 226-5475VMS SERVICES FOR MAC V1.0 9005 9007 TBD D. Glasson 226-2418 New FRS dateIBM Interconnect Engineering
VMS/SNA V3.0 9006 9006 TBD M. McGregor 226-5483 New entry

VR316 (16" Color Monitor
VR315 (15" Monochrome Monitor) 9004 9004 N/A D. Witts 235-8073

9004 9004 N/A D. Witts 235-8073VRT16 (16" TRINITRON W/S Monitor) 9006 9006 N/A B. Ducey 235-8072VSL V2.0 9004 9006 8907 J. Lyons 297-3286 Formerly DEClab V2.0VT420 Text Video Terminal 9005 9005 9006 P. Joy 235-8077
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HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS
PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME

ves V1.2
DECINTACT V1.1
DECINTACT V2.0
VPA V2.0

ACMS V3.1

PLEIADES

VAX 9000 Model 210 (ARIDUS)

VAX 9000 Model 400 (AQUARIUS)

crxcD

CIRRUS I

*PROJ.
ANNOU.

8810

8905

9001

8904

8905

8910

TBD

PROJ.
FRS

8812

8909

9005

6906

9003

9003

PHASE 1
FRS

8912

8909

9

SEPT 1989

PRODUCT
MANAGER

A. DEPERALTA

J. HERSHEY

J. HERSHEY

L. FARNHAM

P. SCHARFMAN

L. FERNANDEZ

J. MCANDREW

D. GREELEY

D. BURQUE

L. PECK

DIN

297-4112
227-4130

227-4130
297-7443

227-4124

297-2437

297-6207

297-2127

297-4642

297-7949

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

Page 1 of 1

COMMENTS

FRS change to 88128808

8908
Rdb support
FRS change to 8906 due to
corporate-wide TK50 shortage8903

DECforms support
previously planned for
v4.0. FRS date unchanged.

8909

Product replaced with multiple
STAR Couplers
Addition to Announce Calendar

Will ship no more than 6 mos.
after Aridus. Product

$910 8912 8906

8910 9006 8906
redefined (air-cooling).
Will ship w/Aridus in Q3 FyY90

FRS change to 9003
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PRODUCT MANAGEMENT CONTACTS - BY GROUP AND PRODUCT/FUNCTION

ORGANIZATION: HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS

GROUP: HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING, MARLBORO (MRO1)

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Rich Whitman (acting) GROUP MANAGER: RICH WHITMAN

TELEPHONE: 297-7498 NODE: HYEND::

GROUP: Large VAX Systems

MANAGER: Peter Ross TELEPHONE: 297-4471/6760 NODE: GWYNED::

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Dick Bruce 297-4352 HYEND:: AQUARIUS PROTOS, FIELD TEST

Dick Greeley 297-2127 HYEND:: AQUARIUS SYSTEMS

Jim McAndrew 297-6207 HYEND: : ARIDUS SYSTEMS

Frank Pugliese 297-7472 HPSRAD: : P CENTAURUS

GROUP: VAXcluster Systems

MANAGER: Steve Zagame TELEPHONE: 297-5026/4768 NODE: HYEND::

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Dave Burque 297-4642 HYEND: : DB crxcD

Joanne Robillard 297-2235 HYEND: : JR VAXCLUSTER SYSTEMS BUSINESS ANALYST

Laura Farnham 297-7443 HYEND: : LF SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

Gailyn Casaday 297-6520 HVPS:: VAXCLUSTER SYSTEMS

Aireen De Peralta 297-4112 HYEND: : AD VAXCLUSTER CONSOLE SYSTEM

VAX PERFORMANCE ADVISOR

Lillian Simmons 297-5404 HPSVAX:: PLEIADES & XCD FIELD TEST PM

Luis Fernandez 297-2437 HYEND: : LF PLEIADES

11
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PRODUCT MANAGEMENT CONTACTS - BY GROUP AND PRODUCT/FUNCTION

ORGANIZATION: HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS

GROUP: HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING, MARLBORO (MRO1)

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Rich Whitman (acting) GROUP MANAGER: RICH WHITMAN

TELEPHONE: 297-7498 NODE: HYEND::

GROUP: Fault Tolerant Systems

MANAGER: Peter Powell TELEPHONE: 297-4963/6876 NODE: HYEND:: PP

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS
_

Laurie Peck 297-7949 HYEND:: LP CIRRUS I

Howie Synder 297-6850 HYEND: : HS HA/FT SYSTEMS PDT. MGR.

GROUP: TP Systems

MANAGER: Larry Vifquain TELEPHONE: 227-4461 NODE: TPSYS::

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Jerry Hershey 227-4130 TPSYS:: JH DECintact

Penny Scharfman 227-4124 TPSYS:: ACMS

Lance Simon 227-4133 TPSYS:: LS TP Workbench, TP Generator

Gail Ferreira 227-4131 TPSYS:: DECtp

GROUP: VAX 86XX Systems

MANAGER: Connie Davis TELEPHONE: 297-4291/7413 NODE: MVPS:: CDAVIS

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Bob Hamelin 297-7680 MVPS:: VAX 8600/8650

Paul Tourigny 297-5392 HYEND:: VAX 8600/8650

12
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLES/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

ORGANIZATION EFFECTIVE DATE PREPARER PAGE 1 OF i
MSB AUGUST 22, 1989 JOHN COSTELLO

PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DIN COMMENTS
FRS FRS MANAGERPRODUCT NAME

ANNOU.:

CMAX ; 9003 9003 9003 J TANK 226-6150

CALYPSO/ISIS 8907 8910 8907 S GEORGE 293-5778 NEW PRODUCT MANAGER

CALYPSO/RIGEL 8907 8907 8902 V MACKIE 293-5262 CURRENTLY SHIPPING

CALYPSO/MARIAH 9008 9009 9009 M MILLER 293-5920

DEMNA 8910 8912 8910 K O'DONNELL 293-5913 FRS DEPENDS ON AQUARIUS

R4000 TBA 9106 TBA GEORGE 293-5778 NEW ADDITION

NVAX TBA 9211 TBA M MILLER 293-5920 NEW ADDITION

RAVEN TBA 9106 TBA J BECKER 226-6106

EYRIE TBA 9106 TBA J BECKER 226-6106

KESTREL TBA "9306 TBA G KASPER 226-6071

AVIARY TBA 9306 TBA G KASPER 226-6071

RAVEN VECTORS TBA 9206 TBA J BECKER 226-6101

13
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ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT CHART

ORGANIZATION SUBMISSION DATE PREPARER PAGE 1 of 1
MSB ENGINEERING AUGUST 22, 1989 JOHN COSTELLO

GROUP: LE MSB ENGINEERING

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: DARYL LONG GROUP MANAGER: DON HARBERT

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

VAUGHN MACKIE 293-5262 LANDO:: 6000-200, -300, -400 (RIGEL)
MARK MILLER 293-5920 LANDO:: MARIAH, NVAX

KEVIN 0' DONNELL 293-5193 LANDO:: DEMNA, DEBNI/A, DRB32, TBK70

STEVE GEORGE 293-5778 LANDO:: ISIS (5800), R4000

RIC RAYMOND 293-5563 LANDO:: PRODUCT PHASE DOWN, 7XX, 82/8300, BA32

SUZANNE ROLLERI 293-5509 LANDO:: L.O.A.

:

GROUP: LARGE MID-RANGE SYSTEMS (LMSB)
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BOB BURLEY GROUP MANAGER: STEVE JENKINS

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

JIM BECKER 226-6106 TALLIS: RAVEN, EYRIE, RAVEN VECTORS

GEORGE KASPER 226-6071 TALLIS: KESTREL, AVIARY

GROUP: SYSTEM/SERVER/TECHNOLOGY
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: JOHN TANK GROUP MANAGER: PAUL NEUMAN

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

JOHN TANK 226-6150 MSBCS: CMAX

14
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAM DATE PREPARER page i of 1

SECURE SYSTEMS SEPTEMBER 8, 1989 RITA COHEN

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

SECURE VIRTUAL SYSTEM 9003 9004 8809 K. LYNCH 293~5157

DESNC FOLLOW-ON 9012 9101 TBA J. ISHIKAWA 293-5054

VAX ENCRYPTION ENHANCEMENTS (V1.2) 9002 9003 N/A J. ISHIKAWA 293-5054 MAINTENANCE RELEASE

DESNC/KDC ENHANCEMENTS (V1.2) 9004 9005 N/A J. ISHIKAWA 293-5054 MAINTENANCE RELEASE

t
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ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT LIST

ORGANIZATION EFFECTIVE DATE PREPARER PAGE 1 of 1
SECURE SYSTEMS SEPTEMBER 8, 1989 RITA COHEN

ORGANIZATION: SECURE SYSTEMS

GROUP: SECURE SYSTEMS

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: 'STEVE LIPNER GROUP MANAGER: STEVE LIPNER

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

KEVIN LYNCH 293-5157 ULTRA SECURE VIRTUAL SYSTEM
JIM ISHIKAWA 293-5054 ULTRA VAX ENCRYPTION

JIM ISHIKAWA 293-5054 ULTRA DESNC FOLLOW-ON

JIM ISHIKAWA 293-5054 ULTRA DESNC AND SUPPORT

4
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DESKTOP SYSTEMS GROUP/LOW END SYSTEMS SEP. 1, 1989 D. B. COTTON page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DELIVERABLES/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS + MANAGER

VR299 (20% color monitor) 8906 8906 8905 Bob Ducey 235-8072 ANNOUNCED AND SHIPPING

LPS20 (20 ppm PrintServer) 8907 8907 8902 Ron Lanning 235-8028 ANNOUNCED AND SHIPPING

LPS40 H/W Enhancenents 8907 8907 8906 Robin Tobin 235-8027 ANNOUNCED AND SHIPPING

PrintServer S/W, V3 $907 8907 8812 Robin Tobin 235-8027 ANNOUNCED AND SHIPPING

ULTRIX PrintServer S/W, V2 8907 8907 8909 Robin Tobin 235-8027 ANNOUNCED; SHIPS IN SEPT

Common Print Symbiont, v2.1 8907 8908 8908 Sherri Brown 235-8023 ANNOUNCED: SHIPS IN SEPT

VR297 (17" TRINITRON W/S Monitor) 8909 8909 N/A Bob Ducey 235-8072

Tektronix 4125 Emulator 8910 8910 N/A Sherri Brown 235-8026 WITH DECwindows UPDATE

DECwindows Terminal, Mono, V1 8911 e911 8911 Vic Bellenare 235-8076

LK401 Keyboard 8911 8911 8911 Dave Urbanus 235-8074 WITH DWT-M

DECwindows Terminal Emulation, V2 8911 sgil 8909 Marge Hicks 235-8026 VMS SLIPPED TO 11/89,

LA324 (6 part matrix printer) 8911 8912 8912 Gene Chin 235-8025 FORMERLY CALLED LA85

PSM-89 (Print Sys Model, rel.2) 8912 8912 8912 Marge Hicks 235-8026 SECOND RELEASE

ULTRIX PrintServer S/W, V3 9001 9001 N/A Robin Tobin 235-8027

VRT19 (19" TRINITRON W/S Monitor) 9001 9001 N/A Bob Ducey 235-8072

LA70 (80 Column Matrix Printer) 9001 9002 9002 Gene Chin 235-8025 LOW-COST REPLACEMENT FOR LA75

17

uws TO 12/89
VREOL (Flat. Panel Display} $911 $911 8910 Dennis Witts 235-8073
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DESKTOP SYSTEMS GROUP/LOW END SYSTEMS SEP. 1, 1989 D. B. COTTON page 2 of 2

PRODUCT DELIVERABLES/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

Common Print Symbiont, V4 9003 9003 N/A Sherri Brown 235-8023

PrintServer S/W, V4 9003 9003 N/A Robin Tobin 235-8027

VR319 (19" Monochrome Monitor) 9003 9003 N/A Dennis Witts 235-8073

VR320 (20" Color Monitor.) 9003 9003 N/A Dennis Witts 235-8073

vT330 & VT340, Cost-Reduced 9003 9003 9003 John Gaucher 235-8079

VR315 (15" Monochrome Monitor) 9004 9004 N/A Dennis Witts 235-8073

VR316 (16" Color Monitor) 9004 9004 N/A Dennis Witts 235-8073

VT420 Text Video Terminal 9005 9005 9006 Peter Joy 235-8077

DwWT-Image (VIEW-Only for DWT ) 9006 9006 N/A Bill Page 235-8071 FUNDING UNCERTAIN

DWT-Color 9006 9006 N/A Bill Page 235-8071

LNXX (8 Page/Minute Laser Printer) 9006 9006 N/A Roy McCall 235-8022

VRT16 (16" TRINITRON W/S Monitor) 9006 9006 N/A Bob Ducey 235-8072

& SHIP W/ DECWRITE v2.0
Common Print Symbiont, V5 TBD TBD N/A Sherri Brown 235-8023

DECwindows Terminal Emulation, V3 TBD TBD N/A Marge Hicks 235-8026 TO SHIP W/ VMS & ULTRIX

Printer Management Utility, V1 TBD TBD N/A Marge Hicks 235-8026 NOT FUNDED

Image ILI-M (VIEW/EDIT for PVAX) TBD. TBD N/A Bill Page 235-8071 ON HOLD

18

Publishing Fonts 9003 9003 N/A Marge Hicks 235-8026 NO FUNDING FOR ADD'L
MATH FONTS

Font Access Facility 9009 9009 N/A Marge Hicks 235-8026 DELAYED DUE TO PRIORITY
OF DWT SOFTWARE; ANNOUNCE
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DESKTOP SYSTEMS GROUP/LOW END SYSTEMS SEP. 1, 1989 D. B. COTTON PAGE 1 of 2

ORGANIZATION: LOW END SYSTEMS

GROUP: DESKTOP SYSTEMS GROUP GROUP MANAGER: LARRY CABRINETY

BUSINESS PROGRAM MANAGER (VIDEO PRODUCTS): GEORGE WRIGHT (235-8362)

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Vic Bellemare 235-8076 DECwindows Terminal Monochrome (DWT-M)

Bob Ducey . 235-8072 VIDEO:: VR297 (17" Sony buyout), VR299, VRT16, VRT19

John Gaucher 235-8079 VIDEO: : VT330/340, VT330/340CR

Peter Joy 235-8077 VIDEO: : JOYP vT320, VT420

Bill Page 235-8071 VIDEO:: KAPRI, Image III-M, DWT-Image, DWT-Color

Dave Urbanus 235-8074 VIDEO:: Keyboards, Mouse, Tablet, VR295

Dennis Witts 235-8073 : VR300, VRE01

VIDEO::

VIDEO:

BUSINESS PROGRAM MANAGER (DESKTOP PRINTER PRODUCTS): FRANK ORLANDO (235-8021)

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Dave Belliveau 235-8077 : LA120, LA210, LN03, LNZZ, Scanners

Gene Chin 235-6025 VIDEO:: LA75, LA324, LQP45, LJ250, LJ252

Roy McCall 235-8022 VIDEO:: LJYY, LNXX, LNYY

BUSINESS PROGRAM MANAGER (PRINTSERVER & SYSTEMS PRODUCTS ) : DAVE UPTON (235-8045)

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Ron Lanning 235-8028 LPS20

Robin Tobin 235-8027 VIDEO:: LPs40, LPS40 Enhancements

Mike Zwolinski 235-8024 VIDEO:: Production Printing

VIDEO :

VIDEO: :

19
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o

Emulator,

D. B. COTTON PAGE 2 of 2DESKTOP SYSTEMS GROUP/LOW END SYSTEMS SEP. 1, 1989

ORGANIZATION: LOW END SYSTEMS

GROUP: DESKTOP SYSTEMS GROUP GROUP MANAGER: LARRY CABRINETY

BUSINESS PROGRAM MANAGER (SOFTWARE & AFTERMARKETS PRODUCTS) : JUSTIN KELLEHER (235-8201)
PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Sherri Brown 235-8023 VIDEO: : Common Print Symbiont (CPS), RETOS,
SSU, VAXpac, Tektronix 4125

PSprint
235-8026 VIDEO: : DECwindows Terminal Emulators, Fonts,Marge Hicks

DECprint Program (Round-89, -90)
VIDEO: : Aftermarket Products, ConsumablesJanet Saith 235-8126
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Yellow Book FY90 (Q1) : PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR 31 August 1989
Low End Systems
Workstations Engineering

DATE: 31 AUG 89 PREPARER: Y S McCredie

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DIN COMMENTS

ANNOU. FRS EXIT MANAGER

S3520/3800 (Firefox) 8901 8904 $812 Gim Hon 223-7044 Enhanced Firefox

DECstation 2100 8906 8907 8906 Melanie Fulton 415-691-4458 Done

PVAX 1 8907 8908 8906 Jim Kovac 223-5685

Mariah/PV 9011 9011 8912. Ron Ginger 223-6860 New

3 MAX 2D 9001 9001 8910 Mike Savello 415-691-4481 1 month slip

3 MAX 3D 9001 9006 8910 Mike Savello 415-691-4481

3MIN 9007 9008 9001 Mike Gallagher 415-691-4457 New

PVAX 2 9011 9011 8912 Tim Miller 223-2995 Kew

-21
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Yellow Book FY90 (Qi) 31 AUG 1989
Low End Systens
Workstations Engineering Group

WORKSTATIONS ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT CHART

EFFECTIVE DATE: 31 Aug 1989 PREPARER: YY S McCredie

ORGANIZATION: Low End Systeas
GROUP: Workstations Engineering Group

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Steve Bourne * GROUP MANAGER: Don Gaubatz

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Ron Ginger 223-6860 ADVAX:: Mariah/PV, DECsystem 3100 *

Gim Hom 223-7044 ADVAX:: VS3520/3540, VS35/3800 *

Licensing Policy
Tim Miller 223-2995 : PVAX2,

Jim Kovac 223-5685 PVX:: PVAX1,

TBD VAXstation 3100 (PVAXO),

TBD VAXstation 3200/3500,

Richard Woods 223-1392 JACOB:: Worksystems VMS and Pc DOS

TBD ULTRIX Network and Communication

Mike Savello 415-691-4481 RANCHO:: 3MAX

Melanie Fulton 415-691-4458 DECWSE:: DECstation 3100 (PMAX), DECstation 2100,

ADVAX :

DECsystem 3100

Mike Gallagher 415-691-4457 RANCHO: : 3MIN

* denotes change from Q4 Yellow Book update

22
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GROUP:
Personal Computer Systems Group

PRODUCT NAME

NAS-PCSA SERVERS:

v2.2
v3.0
v4.0

WMS SERVICES FOR MAC V1.0

NAS-PCSA PACKAGED SERVERS:

v2.0
DECNET/NAS-PCSA CLIENTS:

NAS~PCSA/DOS CLIENT V2.2

NAS-PCSA/DOS CLIENT V3.0

NAS~PCSA/DOS CLIENT V4.0

NAS~PCAS/OS-2 CLIENT V1.0

PC DECWINDOWS COMPONENTS:

MS/DOS X SERVER

OS/2 X SERVER

PRODUCT DELIVERABLES:

PROJ.
ANNOU.

8905

911
9006

9003

8906

9003

PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PROJ.
FRS

8912

9006

9007

8905

8912

9006

9003

8906

9003

DATE
September 1, 1989

PHASE 1 PRODUCT
FRS MANAGER

J. MURPHY

8912 A. UHLER

T.B.D. B. JOSEPH

T.B.D. D. GLASSON

R. GEMMA

8905 J. MURPHY

6912 A. UHLER

T.5.D. B. JOSEPH

9003 M. STEGER

8905 J. Gorczyca
9003 J. Gorczyca

23

PREPARER
B.Stowe

DTN

226-2494

226-2397

226-2391
226-2418

226-2347

226~2494

226-2497

226-2391

226~2515

226~2449

226-2449
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Product

New FRS

New FRS

Product

Product

New FRS

Product

Page 1 of 2

COMMENTS

shipped June 7,1989

$911
Date9006
Date9005

shipped July,1989
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP: DATE PREPARER
Personal Computer Systems Group September 1, 1989 B. Stowe Page 2 of 2

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER DTN COMMENTS

NAC PROJECTS:
DECNET-DOS V3.0 6912 8912 8912 A. UHLER 226-2397 This product is contained in

DECnet PCSA Client v3.0
DECNET-0S/2 V1.0 8911 8912 8909 C. GREENFIELD 226-5475

3270 T.E. v2.0 9006 9006 9006 D. MANGAN 226-5447

3270 D.S. v1.0 9006 9006 9006 D. MANGAN 226-5447

MS-DOS GATEWAY SNA API 9006 9006 9006

OS/2 GATEWAY SNA API 9006 9006 9006

DECNET-DOS DEVELOPERS KIT Cc. GREENFIELD 226-5475 Project Never Funded

QUALIFY DUMB MICROCHANNEL CARD 8910 8910 8906 S. HUMPHREY 226-5519
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ORGANIZATION: SUBMISSION DATE: 09/01/89 PREPARER: Ed Sawyer PAGE 1 of i

ORGANIZATION: Low End Systems Group

GROUP: Personal Computing. Systems Group

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Bill Stowe GROUPMANAGER: John Rose

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

DECNET/NAS-PCSA CLIENTS:

Bill Stowe 226-2176 SPCTRM Manager of Prod. Mgrs.
Jane Murphy 226-2494 SPCTRM NAS-PCSA Server V2.2
Anita Uhler 226-2397 SPCTRM NAS-PCSA Server V3.0

Dave Glasson 226-2418 SPCTRM VMS SERVICES FOR MAC V1.0Beth Joseph 226-2391 SPCTRM NAS-PCSA Server V4.0

Ron Gemma 226-2347 SPCTRM NAS-PCSA PACKAGED SERVERSV2.2Ron Gemma 226-2347 SPCTRM PCLAN 3100

Jane Murphy 226-2176 SPCTRM DOS CLIENT V2.2
Anita Uhler 226-2494 SPCTRM DOS CLIENT V3.0
Beth Joseph 226-2391 SPCTRM DOS CLIENT V4.0
M. Steger 226-2515 SPCTRM OS/2 CLIENT V1.0

PC DECWINDOWS COMPONENTS:

J. Gorczyca 226-2449 SPCTRM MS/DOS X SERVER
J. Gorezyca 226-2449 SPCTRM OS/2 X SERVER

25
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

MICROVAX BUSINESS Sept. 1, 1989 Steve McIntosh Page 4 of 4

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS

ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

TEAMMATE It (2.4 vups) 8906 8908 8908 C. HANKEY 223-6714 Done (MicroVAX 3100).

DECsystem 5400 (16.6 mips) 8907 8909 9091 S. BLOUNT 223-6165 Annce: 8907; FRS: 8909.

MIPSFAIR 2 (24 mips) 9003 9003 9003 T. RESKER 223-4719 NEW: FRS/annce Q3FY90.

PELE (8-10 vups) 9005 9005 9004 N. BENECASA 223-8155 FRS/annce Q4FY90.

BA440 (PELE ENCLOSURE) 9003 9003 9004 N. PIAZZA 223-6649 FRS/annce Q3FY90.

SPITFIRE (5 vups) 9007 - 9007 9007 K. CONNORS 223-5426 FRS/annce QIFY91.

NVAX (20 vups) 9206 9206 9206 TBD FRS/annce Q2FY92.

MIPSFAIR 3 H2FY91 H2FY91 H2FY91 . S. BLOUNT 223-6165 FRS/annce H2FY91.

WAVERLEY giry92 QlFY92 QLFY92 TBD FRS/annce QIFY92.

SCSI to Q-BUS ADAPTER 9012 9012 9012 TBD FRS/annce Q2FY91.

BA430 9012 9012 9012 N. PIAZZA 223-6649 FRS/annce Q2FY91.

R400x 9003 9003 9004 N. PIAZZA 223-6649 FRS/annce Q3FY90.

B400X 9012 9012 9012 N. PIAZZA 223-6649 FRS/annce Q2FY91.

* Additions/deletions since Q4FY89: - Additions: MIPSFAIR 2
MIPSFAIR 3
WAVERLEY
SCSI to Q-BUS ADAPTER
BA430
R400X-
B400x

- Completed projects: MicroVAX 3100.
; DECsystem 5400.

- Completed projects removed: B213F EXPANDER BOX
H9644 EXPANDER CAB
MAYFAIR rir
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PRODUCT MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATION

ORGANIZATION: MicroVAX Business (MVB) SUBMISSION DATE: 1-SEP-1989 PREPARER: Steve McIntosh PAGE 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION: MicroVAX Business (MVB)

GROUP: MicroVAX Product Management

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Lou Philippon (223-3757) GROUP MANAGER: Jesse Lipcon

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Bill Hanley 223-5284 axis Microvax II
Stew Beckley 223-5938 AXIS MicroVAX 3500/3600 & 3800/3900

Nicole Benecasa 223-8155 PSDVAX PELE

Susan Blount 223-6165 PSDVAX DECsystem 5400

Kathleen Connors 223-5426 PSDVAX MicroVAX 3300/3400 & Spitfire
Ann Bablanian 223-8891 PSDVAX MicroVAX 2000

Ceri Hankey 223-6714 AXIS MicroVAX 3100

Steve McIntosh 223-6401 PSDVAX MVB Planning Manager

Lois Musser 223-2474 PSDVAX MVB Field Test Manager

Noreen Piazza 223-6649 FIVES Enclosures (MSD)

Tim Resker 223-4719 PSDVAX Mipsfair II

Larry Twaits 223-6203 AXIS Storage Options
Denise Vanelli 223-4238 PSDVAX MVB Field Test Manager

28
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YELLOW BOOK

PRODUCT DELIVERABLES/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME Micro Systems Development (MSD) DATE August 25, 1989 PREPARER Dick Pala Page 1 of 1

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS

ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

DSPI 9009T KATHY BREDA 223-5133 Project Cancelled

RT-11 V5.5 8908 8911 8811 BRYAN COTHRAN 223-0072

C LANGUAGE FOR RT-11, 8910 9001 $912 FRANK KUPCHUNAS 381-1232

RSTS/E, RSX

Universal PlatforsrtVAX 300 9002 9004T DOUG GOLDHUSH 223-5319 Name Changed from

RT-KXJ SUPPORT 9005 . 9006 9808 BRYAN COTHRAN 223-0072

RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION
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ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT LIST

ORGANIZATION Micro Systems Development (MSD)

ORGANIZATION:

GROUP: Hardware Product Management

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Bill Andrus

PRODUCT MANAGER

Kathy Breda

Chip Charlot
Doug Goldhush

Carol Hamblin

Clem Hartley

Art Lane

Cathy Mikkola

George Paquin Jr.
Noreen Piazza

Micro Systems Development (MSD)

(223-0430)

TELEPHONE

223-5133

223-2054

223-5319
223-8432

223-3655

223-6399

223-1548

223-4505

223-6649

EFFECTIVE DATE AUGUST 25,

GROUP MANAGER:

NODE

RETORT

LUMEN

RETORT

AXIS
RETORT

AXIS
AXIS
AXIS
AXIS

RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION
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1989 PREPARER Dick Palm PAGE i of 2

Dick Mollin (223-2506)

PRODUCTS

Chips, J11 ASIC

Strategic Programs

RTVAX300, KA8&00

PDP-11/53, 11/73
KA620 Systems, rtVAX Systens,

Program Mgant

PDP-11/83, KDJ11-BF, Upgrades
16 bit Boards, SBox Handles & Options
PDP-11/84 Products
Enclosures



ORGANIZATION Micro Systems Development (MSD) EFFECTIVE DATE AUGUST 25, 1989 PREPARER Dick Palm PAGE 2 of 2

ORGANIZATION: Micro Systems Development (MSD)

GROUP: Software Product Management

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Connie Pawelczak (223-2664) GROUP MANAGER: Dick Mollin (223-2506)

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Drew Comstock 223-4792 HELIX VAXELN

Bryan Cothran 223-0072 HELIX RT-11, MP/P, Rdb/ELN

Joe Dale 223-3171 HELIX VAXELN, VAXELN DECWindows

Jeanne Davis .
264-0206 ATSE RSTS/E, DECNET/E

Pat Czerny 381-1152 ALIEN RSX-11M, M+, S; Micro/RSX, RSX
Program Management

Distributed RealtimeJanis Horn 381-1180 ALIEN VAX CoProcessor/RSX, VAX-11 RSX,

Frank Kupchunas 381-1232 WHYVAX PDP-11 Languages & Layered Products

RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION
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DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/Networks and Communications September 1, 1989 Tina Nolin Page 1 of 3

WIDE AREA COMMUNICATION SBU
Nac UK

*pECrouter 250 V1.0 (H/W) 9002 9002 9002 Paul Keating 830-3628

Wac US

Computer Integrated Telephony

IBM Interconnect Engineering

Mail/Interchange Engineering - UK

PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT
PRODUCT NAME ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER DTN COMENTS

*X25router V1.1 8907 8911 8908 Gareth Lewis 830-4586 Announced
DECrouter 2500 V1.0 9007 9007 9007 Neville Fleet 830-4759
OSAK V2.0 9006 9009 TBD Iain Smith 830-3146
*WAN Drivers 9003 9008 9007 Brian Edwards 830-3624
*Ulysses TBD TBD TBD Brian Edwards 830-3624 New Entry

Neville Fleet 830-4759Hastings TBD . TBD TBD Paul Keating/ 830-3628 New Entry

*pECrouter 250 V1.0 (S/W) 9002 9002 9002 Don Root 226-5512
*TCP/IP Portal 8909 8909 8909 Don Root 226-5512 Program Announced Only

*Stratacom Joint Development 8909 TBD TBD Bill Burger 226-5011 Program Announced Only*MMBUS V1.0 TBD TBD TBD Don Root 226-5512

*ALL-IN-1 CIT Applications V1.0 TBD TBD TBD Mike Thomas 830-3561 Cancelled*CIT Message Desk V1.0 g911 9001 8901 Mike Thomas 830-3561

VMS FTAM V2.0 9004 9008 9008 Carole Greenfield 226-5475
*pECcnet/SNA VMS DHCF V1.2 8903 8904 8904 Debbie Mangan 226-5447 Done

*DECnet/SNA VMS PrE V1.2 8905 $906 8907 Debra Murphy 226-5481 Shipped*pDECnet/SNA VMS RJE V1.4 8905 8906 8907 Debra Murphy 226-5481 Shipped

*pECnet/SNA Gateway-CT V2.0 9006 9006 TBD Bill Donovan 226-5482 New EntryVAX3271 PE V2.5 8909 8910 8910 Ian Gunn 226-5485

9106 9106 TBD Bill Donovan 226-5482 New Entry*DECnet/SNA VMS Gwy Mgt V2.1 9006 9006 TBD Bill Donovan 226-5482 New Entry
*DECnet/SNA Domin Gateway V1.0

*pECnet/SNA 3270 Services 9106 9106 TBD Michele McGregor 226-5483 New Entry*DECnet/SNA Remote Dev Cont v1.0 9112 9112 TBD Bill Donovan 226-5482 New Entry

*VMS/SNA V3.0 9006 9006 TBD Michele McGregor 226-5483 New EntryDECnet/SNA Gateway-ST V2.0 9006 9006 TBD Michele McGregor 226-5483 New Entry

3270 TE V1.0 8909 8909 8907 Debbie Mangan 226-5447 New Entry*DECwindows DECnet/SNA VMS

*DECwindows DECnet/SNA Ultrix
*pECnet/SNA MS-DOS 3270 TE v2.0 8909 8909 8909 Debbie Mangan 226-5447 New Entry3270 TE V1.0 8909 8909 8907 Debbie Mangan 226-5447 New Entry

Message Router V4.0 9006 9006 TBD Alison Sherriff 830-6404

*EDE-W V2.0 8903 8904 8812 Fan Gunn 226-5485 Retired 7/3/89MR X.400 V3.0 9006 9006 TBD Alison Sherriff 830-6404

MRP/S V2.0 TBD TBD TBD Tan Gunn 226-5485*MRP/S V1.2 TBD TBD TBD Ian Guan 226-5485 New Entry

*MR/T V1.1 TBD TBD TBD Ian Gunn 226-5485 New Entry*MR/F V1.0 TBD TBD TBD Ian Gunn 226-5485 New Entry

* Denote change from the previous Yellow Book.
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DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/Networks and Communications September 1, 1989 Tina Nolin Page 2 of 3

PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT
PRODUCT NAME ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER DIN COMMENTS

Electronic Mail Engineering - ZKO

*DECmail X.400 for VMS 8910 9001 _-_ Joyce Graff 382-0267 New Entry
*DECmail x.400 for MS-DOS 8910 9001 Joyce Graff 381-0267 New Entry

DECnet Software Engineering
*DECNET/PCSA Client for OS2 891i TBD TBD Marlene Stager
*DECNET/PCSA Client for DOS 8911 8912 8912 Anita Uhler
DECnet-11M/S V4.5 TBD 8910 8906 Carole Greenfield 226-5475
DECnet MICRO/RSX, 11M-PLUS V4.3 TBD 8910 8906 Carole Greenfield 226-5475
*DECnet-OS/2 V1.0 8911 8912 8912 Carole Greenfield 226-5475
*DECnet-ULTRIX 74.0 TBD. 9004 9004 Debra Murphy 226-5481
DECnet-ULTRIX PH V 9004 9008 9008 Debra Murphy 226-5481

VMS Engineering
*DECnet-VAX Phase V 3005 9008 9008 Len Bargellini 381-1503

Nac Australia
*Popl (X25 G/W Client-Ultrix) 9102 9102 Chris Lehmkuhl (61] (2) 4126514
*Pop2 (X25 Native Mode-Ultrix) 9102 9106 9106 Chris Lehrekuhl 161} (2) 4126514
*Pop3 (WAN Device Driver-Ultrix) 9004 9006 9006 Chris Lehmkuhl (61] (2) 4126514

Distributed Systems Services
*Remote System Mgmt (RSM) V2.2 8907 8908 8908 Bob Cuneo 226-5467 Shipped
*Dist. Time Sync Services v1.0 N/A N/A 9006 Dorothy Mamos 226-5735 (Included in DECnet Phase V)
*Dist. Name Service (DNS) V12.0 N/A N/A 9006 Dorothy Mamos 226-5735 (Included in DECnet Phase V)
*Dist. File Service (DFS) V1.2 8908 8908 8908 Dorothy Mamos 226-5735 Shipped
*Dist. Queue Service (DQS) V2.0 TBD TBD TBD Bob Cuneo 226-5467 (Postponed Indefinitely)
*Remote Procedure Call RPC V1.0 TBD 9003 TBD Margaret Meehan 226-5196
*DEC RPC v2.0 TBD TBD TBD Margaret Meehan 226-5196
*Dis. Authentication (DASS) V1.0 TBD TBD TBD Bob Cuneo 226-5467

Distributed Devices Systens
*pECserver 300 V1.0 8907 8907 8907 Daryl Rosen 226-5297 Shipped
*DECserver 500 V2.0 8905 8907 8906 Ken Pappas 226-7378 Shipped
*DECserver 200 V3.0 8906 8907 8907 Daryl Rosen 226-5297 Shipped

NETWORK MANAGEMENT SBU

*Terminal Server Mgr V1.3 8907 8907 8905 Hakim Dhilla 226-5465 Shipped

9102

* Denotes change from the previous Yellow Book.

34
DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION



DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/Networks and Communications September 1, 1989 Tina Nolin Page 3 of 3

PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PrRopuCT
PRODUCT NAME ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER DTN COMMENTS

*DEC/mcc-/TSM V1.0 8904 8906 9010 Hakim Dhilla 226-5465
*DEC/mcc-Console V1.0 9003 9010 9010 Hakim Dhilla 226-5465
*DEC/acc-Ethernet EM V1.0 8911 9010 9010 Steve LeBlanc 226-5466
*DEC/mcc-DECnet EM V1.0 9003 9010 9010 Steve LeBlanc 226-5466
*DEC/acc-Alaras V1.0 8911 9010 9010 Dan Holland 226-5464
*DEC/mcc-Network Perf. Analyzer V1.0 TBD 8906 Steve Lane 226-50679010
*DEC/mcc-Reports V1.0 TBD 8906 9010 Karl Molander 264-2532

TBD 8907 9010 Dan Holland 226-5464
*DEC/mcc - Toolkit TBD TBD TBD Hakim Dhilla 226-5465DEC/mcc Fault Diagnostic Asst V1.0

IMAGE SYSTEMS SBU

**DECimage Storage Mgr. V1.0 8911 8912 8911 John Carpenter 264-2443 These Image Products

DECimage Scan Appl./VMS V2.0 8909 $910 8910 Vince Mamone 264-2065DECimage Appl. Services/VMS V2.0 8909 8910 8910 Barbara Liberty 264-1174 are no longer owned byDistributed Systems
8911 8911 Barbara Liberty 264-1174

DECimage Scan Appl./ULTRIX V2.0 8909 8911 s911 Vince Mamone 264=2065DECimage Appl. Services/ULTRIX V2.0 8909

LOCAL AREA COMMUNICATIONS SBU
Communications System Engineering
*pECserver 510 (3270 V1.0) 9001 9001 9001 Ken Pappas 226-7378 New Entry
*ELMS (FDDI Net Management Set) 9003 9003 9003 Mark Collett 226-7375 New Entry
#3270 Terminal Server V1.0 (MEDUSA) 8905 8906 8906 Ken Pappas 226-7378 Shipped
*DEREN (802.3 Repeater) 8907 8907 8811 Anand Parikh 226-7091 Shipped
DEBAM (Ethernet Bridge & Monitor) 8909 8909 8805 Jim Capobianco 226-5509
*DECserver 300 (DEC 423 version) 8907 8907 Daryl Rosen 226-5297 Shipped8906
*10/100 Bridge (DEFEB) 9003 9003 9003 Jim Capobianco 226-5509
*XMI/FDDI Adapter (DEXFA) 9007 9007 9007 + George Nielsen 226-5510

9003 9003 9003 Anand Parikh 226-7091
*SCSI/FDDI Interface 9006 9006 TBD Anand Parikh 226-7091 New Entry*FDDI Wiring Concentrator (DEFCN)

*RBMS V2.0 8910 8911 8908 Jim Capobianco 226-5509

Nac Transmission Group
*DSF32 Program

Low End Nac SBU

DSF32 Asynch/Synch Comm. 9006 9007 9007 Luis Haddock 226-5243
®TCP/LAT Server 9003 9005 TBD Luis Haddock 226-5243 New Entry

Low End Networking +

CXF32 TBD TBD TBD Hector Torres 223-1010

*pots 9006 9007 9007 Patrick Horgan 226-5518 New Entry
* DEMMR 9010 9010 9010 Patrick Horgan 226-5518 New Entry
*pECconnect/DFON 8911 8912 TBD Jon Lewandowski 226-5511 New Entry

* Denotes change from the previous Yellow Book.
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DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/Networks and Communications September 1, 1989 Tina Nolin Page 1 of 3

DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
Network and Communications

Group Product Manager: Cornel Faucher - Wide Area Communication SBU Group Manager: Mike Thurk

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE * NODE PRODUCTS

Len Bargellini 381-1503 STAR DECnet-VAX (please note Len is part of VMS)

Bill Donovan 226-5482 DELNI DECnet/SNA Gateway-CT, High Speed G/W,
DECnet/SNA Remote Device Controller

*Joyce Graff 381-0267 DFCON2 X.400 Mail User Agents
Carole Greenfield 226-5475 DELNI DECnet-pos, DECnet-RSX, FTAM

Tan Gunn 226-5485 SMAUG EDE/WANG, MR/SNADS, VAX 2780/3780, VAX 3271,
MR/PROFS, EDE/DISOSS, DDXF

Cathy Hatfield 226-5480 DELNI Manager IBM Interconnect SBU

Debbie Mangan 226-5447 DELNI DECnet/SNA 3270 TE, 3270 DSPI, API, DHCF

3270 Interconnect, Remote 3270 Services, VMS/SHA

*Margaret Meehan 226-5196 DELNI Remote Procedure Call (RPC) V1.0, DEC RPC V2.0

Debra Murphy 226-5481 SMAUG:: D Murphy DECnet ULTRIX

John Puma 226-5479 DELNI DECnet/OSI Phase V Business Manager

Open 226- APPC/LU6.2, DTF, VMS/SNA, RJE, PRE

Bill Keyworth 226-5463 DELNI ; WAN Business Manager

Bill Burger 226-5011 DELNI CIT, ISDN, Stratacom

*Don Root 226-5512 DELNI DECrouter 200 V1.1 (Async), TCP/IP Portal V1.0, DECrouter 250

Tim Turbett 226-5473 DELNI DNS Program/Distributed Processing Program Manager

Dorothy Manos 226-5735 DELNI DNS V2.0 Products, DTSS Program & Products, DFS Products

Bob Cuneo 226-5467 DELNI RSM Program & Products, DQS Products, Security Products

36

(61] (2) 4126514 AUSSIE*Chris Lehakuhl Popl (X25 G/wW Client ultrix), Pop2 (X25 Native
Mode Ultrix), Pop3 (WAN Device Drivers Ultrix)

*Michele McGregor 226-5483 DECnet/SNA Gateway-ST, DECnet/SNA Gateway Management,DELNI

* Denote change from previous Yellow Book
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DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/Networks and Communications September 1, 1989 Tina Nolin Page 2 of 3

DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
Network and Communications

Group Product Manager: Cornel Faucher - Wide Area Communication SBU Group Manager: Mike Thurk

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

*Brian Edwards 830-3624 JANUS DSV11, Syne Drivers, Ulysses, WAN Drivers

Gareth Lewis 830-4586 ALTARA X25 Router V1.1

Alison Sherriff 830-6404 JANUS MAILbus (Message Router X4.00, Message Router)

Tain Smith 830-3146 FORTY2:: SMITHI OSAK

Mike Thomas 830-3561 VOGON ALL-IN-1 CIT Applications, CIT Applications Toolkit v1.1

*Neville Fleet 830-4759 JANUS DECrouter 100, DECrouter 2000, DECrouter 2500, DEC MicroServer,
DECnet Router, DECnet Router/X.25 Gateway DECSA, Hastings

Group Product Manager: Cornel Faucher - IMAGE SBU

Vince Mamone 264-2065 VISUAL Manager Image SBU
Barbara Liberty 264-1174 VISUAL VAXimage Appl. Services, DECimage Scan Application, OCR

Base Systems.John Carpenter 264-2443 » VISUAL DECimage Storage Manager, DECimage Application Services, Image

Group Product Manager: Deepak Goyal - Network Management SBU Group Manager: Mike Thurk

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Manager, DEC/mcc Console, DEC/mcc Toolkit

Ethernia

Net Designer

DEC/mcc Ethernet

*Karl Molander 264-2532 NWACES DEC/acc-Reports v1.0

*tHakim Dhilla 226-5465 DELNI DEC/mcc Basesystem TS AM, DEC/mcc AM, Terminal Server

*Dan Holland 226-5464 DELNI P/FM, DEC/mcc Alarming, mcc Diagnostic Assistant,

*Steve Lane 226-5067 DELNI DEC/mcc Performance Analyzer, Lan Traffic Monitor,

*Steve LeBlanc 226-5466 DELNI DEC/mec DECnet AM, NMCC/DECnet Monitor V1.2

* Denote change from previous Yellow Book.
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DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/Networks and Communications September i, 1989 Tina Nolin Page 3 of 3

DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
Network and Communications

Group Product Manager: Lloyd Atkinson - Local Area Communication SBU Group Manager: Mike Thurk

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE

RBMS V2.0

Mark Collett 226-7375 DELNI Extended LAN Software (ELMS)

*Luis Haddock 226-5243 DELNI Fault Tolerant Communications Products (DSF32), TCP/LAT Server

*Pat Horgan 226-5518 DELNI Twisted Pair Ethernet, DEMMR, DEMPR, DESTA, DESPR, POTs

Stacey Humphrey 226-5519 DELNI 3rd Party PC Controllers Program

*Celeste Hyer 226-5503 DELNI DECserver 100

Paul Keating 830-3628 REO DESQA, DECrouter 250

Jon Lewandowski 226-5511 DELNI Communications Cables and Components

*George Nielsen 226-5510 XMI/FDDI ADAPTER (DEXFA), DELQA

*Ken Pappas ; 226-7378 DELNI 3270 Terminal Server, DECserver 500, 550

PRODUCTS

James Capobianco 226-5509 DELNI LANBRIDGE 200 (DEBAM), LANBRIDGE 150, 10/100 Bridge DEFEB,

DELNI

Anand Parikh DELNI226-7091 802.3 Transceiver (H4005) 802.3 Repeater (DEREN),
DEPCI-AC Fiber Interface Module, FDDI Wiring Concentrator (DEFCN)

Alan Raderman 226-5507 DELNI Extended LAN Business Group Manager

Dan Scavezze 226-5516 DELNI LAN Transmission Business Group Manager

Jim Slane 226-5504 DELNI Horizontal Distribution Networks Business Group Manager

Hector Torres 223-1010 MILRAT CXF32 (JANUS)

George Whitehead 264-4806 css DSB32 (HARDWARE )

*Daryl Rosen 226~5297 DELNI DECserver 300, DECserver 200 (HW & SW), LAT/Master. DECwindows
DECserver Emulator (DDE), DECserver 510

* Denotes change from previous Yellow Book.
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4-QUARTER ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING AUGUST 1989 PAGE 1 OF 5

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DIN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

PCSA V2.2 S/W G. TROTMAN 830-3303 Some LV FRS dates changed
FRENCH 8905 8909 8908
GERMAN 8905 8909 8907
ITALIAN 8905 8910 8909
SWEDISH 8905 8909 8910
SPANISH 8905 8910 8909
DUTCH 8905 8911 $910

DECWINDOWS BASE SYSTEMS LLV M. OUGHTON 830-4281 PHASE 1 closed 11-Jul-89
FRENCH 8910 9004 9004 LVs Added
GERMAN 8910 9003 9003
DUTCH 8910 8912 8912
NORWEGIAN 8910 8911 8911
SWISS 8910 9003 9003
SWEDISH 8910 9003 $003
SPANISH 8910 9003 9003
ITALIAN 8910 9003 9003

VAXstation 3100 LV documentation 8806 Cc. DAWSON 830-3670
8909 8904 FR LLV delays due to
8909 8906 DE massive changes to docset
8909 8905 NL soon after hardware FRS
8909 8906 ES

LPS20/20E LV documentation $811 C. DAWSON 830-3670
8909 8905 FR LV FRS dates changed8909 8906 DE
8909 8905 NL
8909 8905 sv

LPS20/20E LV Software 8812 Cc. 'DAWSON 830-3670
8909 8905 FR
8909 8905 DE All LV software now
8909 8905 NL available
8909 8905 NO LV FRS dates changed8909 8905 sv

VAXstation 3520/3540 8902 Cc. DAWSON 830-3670
8910 8909 FR
6910 8909 DE

DECstation 2160/3100 LV docs 8906 Cc. DAWSON 830-3670
8910 8910 FR Project restarted due to
8910 8910 DE combining 2100 & 3100
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4-QUARTER ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING AUGUST 1989 PAGE 2 OF 5

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTSANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

uVAX 38/3900 LV documentation 8903 c. DAWSON 830-3670 LV FRS dates changed8909 8907 FR
8909 8907 DE

Attempting simultaneous shipment (FR, DE, ES, NL, SV)
uVAX 3100 LV documentation 8811 DAWSON 830-3670

8909 8908 FR
8908 8908 DE DE achieved simultaneous8909 8908 IT shipment

DECsystem 3100 LV documentation 8906 8910 8910 FR NEW ADDITION8906 8910 8910 DE NEW ADDITION
VRE01 LV documentation 8907 6912 8912 FR NEW ADDITION8907 8912 8912 DE NEW ADDITION8907 8912 8912 DA NEW ADDITION
DECsystem 5400 LV documentation 8907 8912 8912 FR NEW ADDITION8907 8912 $912 DE NEW ADDITION
vT320 Arabic V2.0 8911 8912 8911 A VOWLES 830-4348 LV FRS date changedLA75 Country Kit Arabic V1.0 8911 8911 8911 A VOWLES 830-4348FMS Arabic 8911 8911 8911 A VOWLES 830-4348
DECwindows/Applications V1.0 8901 8912(T) 8906(T) Jacques Sornay 828-5422
DECdecision V1.0 8901 8908 Jacques Sornay NEW ADDITIONSGerman $911 8907Italian 8910 8907Spanish 8912 8909Danish 9004 * 9004Dutch 9001 8911Norwegian 8911 8911Swedish 9003 8908
DECpresenter V1.0 8901 8910 8910 'Jacques Sornay NEW ADDITION
DECview 3D V1.0 $901 $912 8912 Jacques Sornay NEW ADDITION
DECwrite v1.0 g901 8907 8906 Jacques Sornay NEW ADDITIONSFrench 8911 8911German 8911 8909Italian 9004 8907Danish 9003 8907UK 8910 8911Dutch 8912 8909Norwegian 8909 8907Finnish 8909 8909Swedish 9001 8908
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LA324 LV documentation 8901 Cc. DAWSON 830-3670
8912 8912 US FRS has slipped



4-Quarter Announcement Calendar International Engineering AUGUST 1989 Page 3 of 5

DECstyle V1.0
;

8912(T) 9003(T) 8906(T) Jacques Sornay NEW ADDITION

German 8810 8903 8811

ALL-IN-1 ZIRCON (PREV V2.4) LVs G. TROTMAN 830-3303 NEW PRODUCT MANAGER
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PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DIN COMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

ALL-IN-1 V2.3 828-5174 Some LV FRS dates changedPatrick Aubry
French 8810 8909 8901

Italian 8810 8908 8902
Spanish 8810 8909 8901
Danish 8810 8909 8903
UK 8810 8905 8812
Dutch 8810 8908 8903
Norwegian 8810 8907 $812
Portuguese 8810 8908 6902
Finnish 8810 s908 8902
Swedish 8810 8908 8903
Icelandic $810 8909 8903

Al STARTER V1.0 8810 Cica Krestic 828-5033 NEW ADDITIONS
French 8912 8909
German 8908 8904
Italian 8909 8909
Spanish e909 8909
UK 8906 8905
Dutch 8909 8908
Portuguese 8909 8906
Finnish $911 8907
Swedish 8909 8906

WPS-PLUS/VMS V3.0 8809 8902 Serge Marin 828-5190 LVS ADDED8809
French 8911 8906
Italian 8906 8906
Spanish 8909 6905
UK 8904 8811
Dutch 8907 8906

8907 8905
Portuguese 8909 8906Norwegian
Finnish 8909 8906
Hebrew 8908 8908

WPS-PLUS/DOS V3.0 $903 8905(T) 8903(T) Serge Marin 828-5190 LVS ADDED
French 9001 9001
German 8912 8907
Italian 9002 9003
Spanish 8910 8908

e911 8911
UK 8 9 8908Danish
Dutch 8909 8908
Norwegian 8909 8907
Portuguese 8912 8912
Swedish 8910 8910
Hebrew 8908 8906
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PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

WPS-PLUS/VMS V4.0
;

8912(T) 9003(T) 8902(T) Serge Marin 828-5190

WPS-PLUS/DOS V4.0 8912(T) 9003(T) 8905(T) Serge Marin 828-5190

DECpage V3.0 8807 8811 8809 Jacques Sornay 628-5422 LVS ADDED
French 8907 8902
German 8906 8906
Spanish 8909 8906
UK 8906 8810

DDIF Formatter CHANGED TO DECstyle
DECPLAN/TM V1.0 9003(T) 8910 Jacques Sornay 828-5422
DECPAGE V3.1 8911(T) 8911 Jacques Sornay 828-5422
DISTRIBUTED LIBRARY SYSTEM 8912(T) Axel Stadtelmeyer 828-5195
CONTENT-BASED RETRIEVAL V1.0 8912(T) 9003 Axel Stadtelmeyer 828-5195
MEMEX V1.0 9003(T) Axel Stadtelmeyer 828-5195
LINGUISTICS CONSULTANCY V1.0 9003(T) Axel Stadtelmeyer 628-5195
CDA EXTENSION LIBRARY V2.0 8912(T) Axel Stadtelmeyer 828-5195
WPS-PLUS/VMS V3.1 8906(T) 8907 8906 Serge Marin 828-5190 LVS ADDEDItalian 8911 $911

Dutch 8910 8910
Swedish 8910 8910

VAX DOCUMENT V1.2 8906(T) Axel Stadtelmeyer 828-5195
VAX DOCUMENT V2.0 9003(T) Axel Stadtelmeyer 828-5195
X400 MAIL FOR MS/DOS V1.0 8802 8911 8909 Paul Naylor NEW ADDITION
X400 MAIL FOR VMS V1.0 8802 8911 8906 Paul Naylor NEW ADDITION

DECwindows DECmail x.400 Client v1.0 Paul Naylor 828-5469 NEW ADDITION
German 8909 9003 9003
Swedish

; 8910 9005 9005

DECmail X.400 DOS Client v1.0 Paul Naylor 828-5469 NEW ADDITION
German 8909 9003 9003
Swedish 8910 9005 9005

Vax SS7 8912 Bernard Irigoin
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Dutch 8907 8905
Swedish 8908 8908
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PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

HEBREW DECwindows/VMS V1.0 8910(T) 8910 3908 Aharon Goldman 882-8236 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW FMS V2.4 8905 8909 8903 Aharon Goldman 882-8236 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW VWS V4.1 8910(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW ALL-IN-1 V2.3 8909 8907 Gilles Sebagh 882-8476
HEBREW DECTERM V1.0 8908 8908 Aharon Goldman 882-8236 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW WPS PLUS/VMS V3.0 8909 8908 Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW WPS PLUS/DOS V3.0 8909 8906 Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW ALL-IN-1/Starter v1.0 8910 8908 Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW DECwindows/ULTRIX V1.0 8910 Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW VAXFORMS V1.0 8911 8911 Aharon Goldman 882-8236 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW LPS20 8911(T) Aharon Goldman 882-3236 DATE CHANGE
HEBREW DECPAGE V3.0 8911(T) Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW VAXpc 8912(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW RALLY V2.1 9001(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW LA70 9002(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW LA324 9002(T) . Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW EPIC/WRITER 9006(T) Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW DECwindows Terminal 9006(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW LNXX 9006(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW VT330/VT340 - cost reduced 9007(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW VT420 9008(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW LNXX 9009(T) Aharon Goldman 882-8236 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW ALL-IN-1 V2.4 TBD Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW ALL-IN-1/Starter V2.0 TBD Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW WPS PLUS/VMS V4.0 TBD Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 NEW ADDITION
HEBREW WPS PLUS/DOS V4.0 TBD Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 NEW ADDITION
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Product Management Organisation - August 89

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING Page 1 of 2

ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

ORGANIZATION: - INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING

PRODUCT MANAGER: Ken LITSIOS / Jim MILLS GROUP MANAGER: David STONE

GROUP: CIMIE

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: 4
GROUP MANAGER: Jem SCANLAN

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Issa Agar 865-1186 Byeng0. Siemens Interconnect VSH1
Lorenzo Pengo 671-7464 Cesare

GROUP: IED/REO Reading, UK

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: John KAPPLER GROUP MANAGER: John KAPPLER

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Mike OUGHTON 830-4281 VOGON VMS & Layered Products
Mike OUGHTON 830-4281 VOGON VMS Applications
Andy VOWLES 830-4348 VOGON Arabic Products
Colin DAWSON 830-3670 VOGON LESG Products (DSG, MVB, MSD, WSE)@ill TROTMAN 830-3303 VOGON LESG Products (PCSG), ALL-IN-1 Products

GROUP: IED/VBO Valbonne

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Jean Christian VILLAT/John ALEXANDER GROUP MANAGER: Piero BALLADELLI

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Patrick AUBRY 828-5174 ULYSSE ALL-IN-1
Marc SEGOND 828-5391 ULYSSE LESG Products (PCSG)
Cica KRESTIC 828-5033 ULYSSE ALL-IN-1
Serge MARIN 628-5190 ULYSSE .WPS-PLUS & SDT Business Communications

Axel STADTELMEYER 828-5195 ULYSSE Linguistics
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Jacques SORNAY 828-5422 ULYSSE DECpage
Paul NAYLOR 828-5469 ULYSSE Mail Products
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Product Management Organisation - August 89

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING Page 2 of 2

ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

GROUP: Israel LEG

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Aharon GOLDMAN GROUP MANAGER: Aharon Goldman

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Gilles Sebagh 882-8476 TAVENG all office products
Aharon Goldman 882-8236 TAVENG ali non-Office products

GROUP: Service Industries Engineering (SIE)
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Geoff Oades. GROUP MANAGER: David Bell
PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHORE NODE PRODUCTS

_-_

Geoff Oades 774-6044 SIEVAX Retail Banking Products.

GROUP: Telecommunications Applications Engineering Center (TAEC)
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: GROUP MANAGER: Stan SMITS

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Vincent JULLIEN 828-6151 ULYSSE:: Network operations, OSS
ANTOINE BIONDI 628-5779 ULYSSE:: ENS platforn
Open Videotex platform
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Nigel DEIGHTON 828-5695 TAEC:: TIMG Engineering Support
Bernard IRIGOIN 828-5588 ULYSSE:: Transmission Program Office, Nac Engineering Support
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FY90 Q1 YELLOW BOOK SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING GROUP 9/1/89

PRODUCT NAME PROJ PROJ PHASE 1 PRODUCT
ANNoU FRS FRS MANAGER

---1 ~~]
Processors PG

MPP Massively parallel proc, 8607 RICK DEVLIN
two chips, CMOS-1, then
revised in CMOS-2 e905 TBD

P, F, C, clock

Verse, Favor, Load/Store (MSB)

Mariah 10x 780 VAX processor, s901- 9009 RICK FRIEDMAN
cMOS-3, four chips: 8907 9009
MP, MF, MC, Mclock

soc 5x-6xX 780 VAX chip for 8909 9011 MARIE GRIFFIN
low cost systems, CMOS-3, 9011

NVAX 25X 780 VAX processor, 9009 9109 RICK FRIEDMAN
cMos-4, one chip with 9109
CPU, FPU, cache, clock 9112

NVAX Vector processing chips, 9012 9203 RICK FRIEDMAN
vectors cMoS-4,, two chips with

reg file, data path; load/store

Peripherals

9006

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

LYNNE PARKER

DTN

225-6693

225-7020

225-7020

225-5468

225-5304

225-5468

225-5468

225-5029

225-5468

225-5468

PAGE 1

MSB
MVB

WSE
MVB
MVB
HPS

MSB
WSE
MVB

MVB
MVB
MVB

MVB
MVB

OF 2

COMMENTS

RigelPele

Rigel vec

Mariah
Jaguar Mariah

Rigel 7X 780 VAX processor, $8709- $907 RICK CHUMSAE
cMOS-2, four chips: 8712 9003

Rigel Vector processing chipset, 8809- 9004 RICK CHUMSAE
vectors CMOS-2, three chips: 8909

MSB
SE

PVAX 2
Mayfair 4
Teammate
CIRRUS 2

one chip with CPU, FPU, TBD
cache, clock 9012

NVAX
Jaguar NVAX
NVAX

NVAX vecMSB

RigelRSSC Rigel console support 8801 8907 JOHN JAKUBOWSKI
chip, CMOS-1

Pele
MIPSFair II
SPITFIRE

SGEC Second generation Ethernet 8801 9002 RICK FRIEDMAN
controller, CMOS-2 9002

Pele
SPITFIRESHAC Single chip DSSI interface,8805 9002 RICK FRIEDMAN

CMOS-2 9006
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ANKOU FRS FRS MANAGER
1

PG

Ghidra Memory/IO controller for 8903 9004 JOHN JAKUBOWSKI 225-5029 MVB - Pele
Rigel, CMOS-2, two chips:controller, array driver

ScanProc Graphics rendering engine, 8904 9001 MARIE GRIFFIN 225-5304 WSE ~ pvoi
cMOS-2

Mssc Mariah console support 8904 9009 JOHN JAKUBOWSKI 225-5029 MSB - Mariah
chip, CMOS-1

nssc NVAX (+ other) console $912 225-4463 * * *CANCELLED* **

support chip, CMOS-2

TGEC Third generation Ethernet replaces SGEC
controller, CMOS-3, with

re built-in encryption

line interface
NVAX Memory, IO, array controller 9203 JOHN JAKUBOWSKI 225-5029 MVB - Pele+
Periph's for NVAX systems

Semicustom Chips
CIRCLOCK 8804 9006 MARIE GRIFFIN 225-5304 HPS - Cirrus

TRAINS 8909 9111 EVELYN BALCH 225-4463 sst - Cedar

PBB 8910 9111 EVELYN BALCH 225-4463 SST ~ Cedar

CMIST 8910 9111 1 EVELYN BALCH 225-4463 SST - Cedar
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PRODUCT NAME PROJ PROJ PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS

RAC Ring memory controller for 8805 9003 EVELYN BALCH 225~4463 Mac - FDDI 10/100
FDDI, CMOS-2 9002 Nac - DEFCN

9009 Nac - DEXFA

Qsac 4 line high speed sync 9106 BILL BIDERMANN 225-5049 MSB - Raven/R4000
comm controller 9112 (* *ACTING* *) MVB Pele+

crvic CI interface, CMOS-3, two 9006 9106 BILL BIDERMANN 225-5049 MSB Raven/R4000
chips: port controller, 9112 (**ACTING**) MVB - Pele+

-SWIFT 6810 MARIE GRIFFIN 225-5304 SST - RF72/RF31
9006 HPS - Cirrus9005
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ORGANIZATION: SEG EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/1/89 PREPARER: LYNNE PARKER PAGE 1 OF 1

ORGANIZATION: SEG

GROUP: SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING GROUP

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: William Babcock GROUP MANAGER: Lawrence Walker

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Evelyn Balch 225-4463 ORACLE: : BALCH RMC, TRAINS, PBB, CMIST

Bill Bidermann (**ACTING**) 225-5049 NULL: : BIDERMANN Qsac, cIvic

Rick Chussae 225-7020 SHORTY : : CHUMSAE Rigel Processors

Rick Devlin 225-6693 PERIOD: : DEVLIN MPP

Rick Friedman 225-5468 RICKS: : FRIEDMAN Mariah, NVAX, SGEC, SHAC

Marie Griffin 225-5304 RGB: :GRIFFIN Graphics

John Jakubowski 225-5029 RICKS: : JAKUBOWSKI RSSC, GHIDRA, MSSC, NVAX Periphs

49
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES SEPTEMBER 1, 1989

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ.
ANNOU. FRS

VAX Ada V2.0 8905 8907
VAXELN Ada V2.0 8905 8907
DEC PHIGS VMS V2.0 8903 8907
CDA CONVERTER LIBRARY ULT V1.0 $906 8908
CDA CONVERTER LIBRARY VMS V1.0 8906 $908
DECdecision V1.0 8812 8908
DECwrite VMS V1.0 8901 8908
DEC PHIGS ULTRIX V2.0 8903 $909
DECwrite ULTRIX V1.0 8901 8909
INTERNATIONAL LEXICONS 1.0 6901 8909
DECWRITE RISC V1.0 TBD 8910
CDA LIBRARY RISC V1.0 9012 $911
VAX DATATRIEVE V5.0 8909 6911
DECwrite OS/2 V1.0 8909 6912
DEC GKS-3D ULT/VAX V1.0 8903 $912
VAX PASCAL V4.0 TBD 6912

PROGRAM DESIGN SYSTEM V1.0 8909 9001
VAX SCA 2.0 8909 9001
VAXSET REL 9 8909 9002
VAX C ULTRIX V4.0 TBD 9003
CALLABLE HYPHENATION V1.0 TBD 9003
CALLABLE SPELL V1.0 TBD 9003
CALLABLE THESAURUS V1.0 TBD 9003
VAX WPS-PLUS/VMS V4.0 TBD 9003
DWIGEN V1.0 9003 9004

VAX CDD+ V5.0 TBD 9009

PHASE 1
FRS

8907
8907
8905
8902
8902
8907
8907
8905
8907
8907
8910
8911
8911
8912

PRODUCT
MANAGER

ED cuoco
ED cuoco
JIM FLATTEN
E. HALLGRIMMSON
E. HALLGRIMMSON
ANN MCQUAID
GINA CLARK
JIM FLATTEN
GINA CLARK
JUDY GIGER
GINA CLARK
E. HALLGRIMMSON
ANN LEBLANC
GINA CLARK
JIM FLATTEN
MARIE MURPHY
ED EARLE
LARRY PEARL
LARRY PEARL
LARRY PEARL
MIKE SMITH
LIZ FREBURGER
JUDY GIGER
JUDY GIGER
JUDY GIGER
JOHN OGRODOWCZYK
MIKE PINETTE
MIKE PINETTE
DON HARBISON
DON HARBISON
JOHN WOOD
WENDY HERMAN
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MARY ANNE MOQUIN

DTN

381-2145
381-2145
381-0049
381-0044
381-0044
381-2692
381-0041
381-0049
381-0041
381-0281
381-0041
381-0044
381-0242
381-0041
381-0049
381-1918
381-2342
381-2254
381-2254
361-2254
381-2828
381-2669
381-0281
361-0281
381-0281
381-0048
381-2558
381-2558
381-2408
381-2408
381-0242
381-2494

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE
DONE

CASE

DONE

CASE
CASE
CASE
CASE

PAGE 1 OF 1

COMMENTS

8907
$912

DECdesign V1.0 $909 9001 8912
VAX LSE V3.0 8909 9001 8912

$912
$912
9012
9003
9003
9003
9003
9003
9004

DECplan V1.0 8909 9006 8912
DECpresenter ULTRIX V1.0 9001 9007 9003

9001 9007
VAX FORTRAN VMS V6.0 TBD 9008DECpresenter VMS V1.0 9003

9001
9009



ORGANIZATION: SDT

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES

PRODUCT MANAGER

GROUP: Business Planning
Trish Guthrie
GROUP: Design Environments
Liz Freburger
Ed Earle
Catherine Epperson
Marie Murphy
John Wood

GROUP: Programming Environments
Chris Shaver
Larry Pearl
Mike Smith
Liz Sooho

GROUP: Project Support Environments
Bob Abramson
Ed Cuoco
Mike Pinette
Chuck Piper

TELEPHONE

381-2312

381-2669
381-2342
381-1919
381-1918
381-0242

381-0425
381-2254
381-2828
291-8034

381-2338
381-2145
381-2558
291-8036

SEPTEMBER 1, 1989

NODE

TLE: :

TLE: :
CLT: :
CLT::
TLE: :MMURPHY
DRIFT: :

KOBAL::
TLE::
TLE: :MSMITH
AITG::
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Mary Anne Moquin PAGE 1 of 5

GROUP MANAGER: CELESTE LAROCK

PRODUCTS

Reporting, Administration

Manager
ADGE (ADT), A/D, Technology
ADGE, COBOL, COBOL Generator
Rally, ADT Assoc., LT DECUS Counterpart, Case 1188
C, C++, FORTRAN, Vector Program

Manager
LSE/PDS, SCA, CASE Programs
VAXset Package, MEMEX
LISP

Manager
Ada, VAXeln Ada, XD Ada
Software Project Manager, DECplan, DWIGEN
OPS 5, IPSE Core Services (Future)

TLE: :
BLUES: :
CLT: :
AITG: :
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ORGANIZATION: SDT SEPTEMBER 1, 1989 Mary Anne Moquin PAGE 2 of 5

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES GROUP MANAGER: BASIL HARRIS

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

GROUP: Business Programs

Bill Bernson 381-0045 IDE:: Training Programs Planning Manager, Product
Curriculum Dev., Internal Training Planning
Business Programs Product Manager, International-Nancy Gouveia 381-1938 DSSDEV:: ization Manager

Judy Giger 361-0281 DSSDEV:: Business Programs Product Manager, Aquisitions Mgr.Linguistics.
GROUP: Technical Programs

Wendy Herman 381-2494 TLE:: Dictionary Progran Product Manager, CDD/+,
Dictionary Tools (future), Rosetta (aka DDL)

Linda Nallett 381-0260 DFCON1:: Groupware Program Product Manager

Schirley Schneider 381-1692 CLT:: SSCHNEIDER DECwindows Program Product Manager

Sue Harris 381-2483 TOOLS:: SHARRIS Datatrieve Technical Transition Manager

GROUP: Business Communications Product Management

Linda Nallett 381-0260 DFCON1:: Manager

Gerry Therrien 381-1770 DFCON1:: Teamware A/D, BOSE A/D, Notes
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Bill Carey 381-1618 BOSEPM:: Integrated Voice Messaging (IVM), VTX, Electronic
Business Document (EBD)
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PAGE 3 of 5ORGANIZATION: SDT SEPTEMBER 1, 1989 Mary Anne Moquin

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES GROUP MANAGER: COLLEEN GOLEMAN

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

GROUP: Core Applications - Publishing Product Managenent

Gina Clark 381-0041 SARAH: Manager

Jill Browne 381-2672 SARAH: JBROWNE DECpage, DECstyle, DECwrite (acting)

Nancy Gouveia* 381-1938 DSSDEV:: wes and Internationalization
John Ogrodowczyk 381-0048 MAGIC: : WPS-PLUS

Linda Storm 381-2248 DSSDEV:: LMS

*Dotted Line
GROUP: Core Applications - Decision Support

Mary Ann Fitzhugh 381-2329 2HOT:: Manager

Ann McQuaid 381-2692 VIA:: DECdecision (VMS, ULTRIX)

Marcia Roland 291-8035 AITG:: Decision Expert
GROUP: Core Applications - CDA/Graphics
Don Hedman . 381-0038 DDIF:: Manager, CDA Program, CDA Licensing/Business

Management

Jim Flatten 381-0049 DSSDEV:: GKS, GKS-3D (VMS, ULTRIX), Phigs (VMS, ULTRIX)

Eirikur Hallgrimsson 381-0044 DDIF: : EH CDA Converter Library, CDA Support (VMS, ULTRIX)

Graphics Applications Technologies

GROUP: Core Applications - Publishing Technology
Gerry Lynch 890-2101 ILO Manager

Jim Hodnett 890-2264 ILo ODA/ODIF, NROFF/DITROFF/TROFF

Brendan Noonan 890-2166 ILO DLS (Distributed Library System)

GROUP: Core Applications Core Services and Tools
Bruce Webster 381-2251 DSSDEV:: Manager, DECforms, FMS ,TDMS

Stan Burrows 381-2465 VIA:: CBR Services, Finder, Developer's Toolkit
54

Judy Giger* 381-0281 DSSDEV:: Linguistics Services, DECspell, Grammar Checker,
International, Language and Specialized Lexicons

Don Harbison 381-2408 SARAH: : DECchart (VMS, ULTRIX), DECpresenter (VMS, ULTRIX)
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ORGANIZATION: SDT SEPTEMBER 1, 1989 Mary Anne Moquin PAGE 4 of 5

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)

PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES GROUP MANAGER: MARY LEARY

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

GROUP: All-In-1 Product Management
Rel),Gerry Campkin 381-2260 ALVAZ:: All-In-1 Starter, Zircon (ATL Maint.

Customer Support

Bill Colquitt 381-2778 ALVAX:: Technical Consultant, Large Systems, System Mgat.
Performance

Phil Gabree 381-0774 BCSE:: All-In-1 Services (Cardinal) for MS/DOS, Mac, OS/2

Kathy Jensen 830-3940 IosG:: Application Integration, Index Server

Meg Lustig 381-2333 AIVAX:: All-In-1 Diamond, All-In-1 Emerald, DDIF Bridge,Ali-In-1 Pricing

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES GROUP MANAGER: Marcy Kenah

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

GROUP: AIA Product Management

Marcy Kenah 381-2513 IDE:: Manager, AIA, APA, ACA
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ORGANIZATION: SDT SEPTEMBER 1, 1989 Mary Anne Moquin PAGE 5 of 5

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES GROUP MANAGER: SUSAN AZIBERT

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

GROUP: Business Operations
Susan Asibert 381-2341 TLE:: Cost Center Manager, 8Q Vol. Planning,
Bill Bernson* 381-0045 IDE:: Mature Product Management and Migration
Dana Chabot 381-0805 DFCON1:: System Automation, DECUS Scheduling

Ann LeBlanc 381-0043 IDE:: Royalty Tracking, Product Phase Down

Jim Kelly 381-2507 IDE:: System Management

*Dotted Line

GROUP: Product Administration
Mary Anne Moquin 381-2344 TLE:: Manager

Claire Berthiaume 381-2979 2HOT: : Business Programs Products (Out On STD)

Terry Duguay 381-1771 BOSEPM:: All-In-1 Products, CLT Products

Kay Patterson 381-2490 IDE:: Core Applications Products

Claire Thompson 381-2923 MANANA: : EBD, IVM, Notes, TEAMWARE, VTX, TLE Products
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GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME
AI TECHNOLOGY GROUP

PRODUCT NAME

VAX LISP V3.0
MIPS LISP V1.0
VAX LISP V3.1
VAX DECISION EXPERT V2.0

DECISION SUPPORT PROD. SHELL
SCHEDULING PROD. SHELL
SIMULATION PROD. SHELL
CONTROL/MONITOR PROD. SHELL

PROJ. PROJ.
ANNOU. FRS

8812 8908
TBD 9001T
8910T 9005T
9007T 9010T

TBD 9006T
TBD 9109T
TBD 9207T
TBD 9207T

PHASE
FRS

8904
TBD
8911T
8910T

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

DATE PREPARER
SEPTEMBER, 1989 ROGER A. KARR

PRODUCT
MANAGER

Liz Sooho
Liz SoohoLiz Sooho
Marcia Roland

Marcia Roland
Marcia Roland
Marcia Roland
Marcia Roland
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DTN

291-8034
291-8034
291-8034
291-8035

291-8035
291-8035
291-8035
291-6035

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

page 1 of 1

COMMENTS

DONE
NEW ADDITION (PRE-0)
NEW ADDITION (PRE-0)
ON SCHEDULE - These
dates differ from
current version of AITG
FY90 Beige book which
has not met final
approval.
NEW ADDITION (PRE-0)
NEW ADDITION (PRE-0)
NEW ADDITION (PRE-0)
NEW ADDITION (PRE-0)
All "NEW ADDITION"
projects are in a state
of TBD until funding and
Beige Book submissions
are finalized.



ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES SUBMISSION DATE: SEPTEMBER, 1989 PREPARER: ROGER A. KARR PAGE 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES (SDT)
GROUP: ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGY GROUP

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL JAMES GROUP MANAGER: NORMA ABEL

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

LIZ SOOHO 291-8034 AITG:: VAX LISP/VMS, VAX LISP/ULTRIX, MIPS LISP

SCHEDULING PROD. SHELL, SIMULATION PROD. SHELL,
CONTROL/MONITOR PROD.SHELL

MARCIA ROLAND 291-8035 AITG:: . VAX DECISION EXPERT, DECISION SUPPORT PROD.SHELL,
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JUDY JURGENS

381-1618
381-1618

381-2260
381-0774
361-0774
381-0774
381-2333
381-0260
381-1618

page 1 of 1

COMMENTS

DONE
VTX V4.1 will support MS-DOS and
MAC clients and incorporate any
bug fixes from V4.0

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
Since there are still discussions
around implementation and design
goals associated with the delivery
of this product/program, these
dates are still "best guesses"
and will be defined in Phase 1
of DIVA/IVM.

BUSINESS AND OFFICE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 9/1/89

PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCTPRODUCT NAME
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VAX VTX V4.0 8905 8907 8907 B. CAREY
vTx v4.1 9001 9004 TBD B. CAREY

ALL-IN-1 v2.4 8910 $912 8912 6. CAMPKIN
ALL-IN-1 MS-DOS CLIENT 8910 8912 8912 P. GABREE

8910 8912 6912 P. GABREEALL-IN-1 Pc SERVICES
TBD P. GABREEALL-IN-1 MAC CLIENT TBD 9003

ALL-IN-1 v3 TBD 9012 TBD M. LUSTIG
EBD TBD $010 TBD L. WALLETT

TBD 9011 TBD B. CAREYIVM
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BUSINESS AND OFFICE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 9/1/89 JUDY JURGENS PAGE 1 OF 1

ORGANIZATION:

GROUP: ALL-IN-1
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: MARY LEARY GROUP MANAGER: PETER HUCKLE

TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

381-2333 ALL-IN-1 V3.0
381-2260 A1VAX:: ALL~IN-1 V2.4

ALL-IN-1 Starter V2.4
381-2778 ALVAX: :
381-0774 BCSE:: CARDINAL

BASIL HARRIS GROUP MANAGER: MIKE PFEIFFER

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Linda Nallett 381-0260 DFCON1:: EBD, Group Working Program Office
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PRODUCT MANAGER

Meg Lustig
Gerry Campkin

Bill ColquittPhil Gabree

GROUP: BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER:

Bill Carey 381-1618 BOSEPM:.: DIVA, VTX
Gerry Therrien 381-1770 DFCON1:: Notes, Teamware, BOSE A/D





THE PRODUCT DELIVERASLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

HSC Software V3.9 $901 8902 N/A Kathy Cara

$A550/BA27 8901 8902 8909 Dan Park

SA650/BA27 8901 8902 N/A Dan Park

SA70 3907 8911 N/A JoAnn Schmits

SA705/Bonsai $911 8911 8912 JoAnn Schaits

RA90-CA/CD 8903 8903 N/A Sharon Lewis

8903 8993 N/A Sharon Lewis

RA90--HA/HD 8903 8903 N/A Sharon Lewis

8903 8903 N/A Sharon Lewis

RAQO-PA 6911 8911 N/A Sharon Lewis

Wildcat 8909 8912 8912 Clare Russ

HSC Software V5.00 9003 9003 N/A Kathy Cara

HSC Software V5.10 9006 9006 N/A Kathy Cara

HSC Performance/Connect. Pkg. 9006 9006 N/A Kathy Cara

HSC Cache option 9006 9006 N/A Kathy Cara

Toothpick 9003 8903 N/A Rob Spence
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PREPARER
L. D. HUBERGROUP/ORGANIZATION DATE

DTN

522-2398
522-3475
§22-3475
522-3345
$22-3345
$22-3809
522-3809

522-3809
522-3809
522-3809

522-6469
522-2398

522-2398

§22-2398
522-2398

522-3962

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

COMMENTS

done

done.

done

PAGE 1 OF 1MLDS (MEDIUM/LARGE DISK AND SUBSYSTEMS) 29-AUG-1989

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

Calypso embedded RA70

done

done

done
RA90-FA/FD

done

Calypso embedded RA9I0

Includes SA800,SA850 &
variants



ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP EFFECTIVE DATE: 8-30-89 PREPARER: ANN-MARIE CAVACO PAGE 4 of 5

ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP

GROUP: MEDIUM/LARGE DISKS AND SUBSYSTEMS

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: LARRY HUBER (ACTING) GROUP MANAGER: ED BARRON

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

DAVID BANKS 522-2045 GENRAL: : Manager of Subsysten Product Management

TRACEY BERNETT 522-3782 GENRAL: :TBERNETT RB-Aspen

KATHY CARA 522-2398 GENRAL: : HSC Program

MIKE COHEN 522-3439 GENRAL:L: : KDASO, KDB50* and UDASO

SHARON LEWIS 522-3809 GENRAL: : SLEWIS SA600 and RA9O

ALAN LONGSHORE 522-2791 : CEDAR

JAY NORMAN 522-3124 GENRAL: : JNORMAN SA482 , RAS8, RA&2, RAG600

DAN PARK 522-3475 GENRAL:: Storage Arrays and Acting Manager of Disk

CLARE RUSS 522-6469 GENRAL: : Wildcat
JOANN SCHMITZ 522-3445 GENRAL:: SA705, RA70 and BA27

ROB SPENCE 522-3962 GENRAL: : Toothpick
NIGEL WEBS 522-3372 GENRAL: :WEBB vail (Monarch and Arapahoe)

GENRAL:

DIGITAL CONFIDENTIAL
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PRODUCT NAME

RV64 Ptolemy Jukebox

Wachusett Hi Perf Cartridge Tape

7230 Half Height Tape

RRD40 Half Height CDRom

Storage Library Software V2.0

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME
Storage & Information Management/Tape & Optical Products

PROJ.
ANNOU.

$901

8901

8901

8812

8908

THE PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PROJ.
FRS

8903

8903

8909

8901

PHASE
FRS

8809

8902

8809

8901

8809

DATE
Aug 30, 1989

63

PRopDUCT
MANAGER

D.

J.

Michaelson

Danesek

Dias
A. Blanchard

McCarren

PREPARER
Bruce Gordon

DTN

291-9625

291-9622

291-9891
291-9624
291-9628

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

page 1 of i

COMMENTS

Part of Hyperion
Announcesent
Part of Hyperion
Announcenent

For PVAX Systens
PVAX

RV64 Archiving Software8909



ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP EFFECTIVE DATE: 8-30-89 PREPARER: ANN-MARIE CAVACO PAGE 5 of 5

ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP

GROUP: TAPE AND OPTICAL DEVELOPMENT .

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BRUCE GORDON GROUP MANAGER: DAVID W. BROWN

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

RICK ANGELICA 291-9627 ELWOOD:: TX80/81, TX78/79
ANNE BLANCHARD 291-9624 ELWOOD:: RRD40/41, RRD50, Zephyr
*JAYNE DAMESEK 291-9622 ELWOOD:: TASO, Mohawk

NORMAN DIAZ 291-9891 ELWOOD:: 7230, TX70, MAYA Fanily
CHET JACOBS 291-9890 ELWOOD: : Quabbin, Schooner
MARY LASKY 291-9893 ELWOOD:: Tx50
ED MCCARREN 291-9628 ELWOOD: : : "SLS, Guardian Backup
*DEANNA MICHAELSON 291-9625 ELWOOD:: RV20, RV64
* Denotes new Product Manager

COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL
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THE PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME DATE
LOW END DISK SYSTEMS (LEDS) 08/30/89 PREPARED BY: RITA SIMULIS PAGE 1 oF 1

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DT COMMENTS
~

ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

REMOVABLE RF30 8906 8910 8906 SUSAN ZANEY 291-7059 FRS ON ADD-ON Q-BUS
STORAGE

MICROVAX
ELEMENT RF71 8909 $910 $909 SUSAN ZANEY «

KFMSA 9008 9008 QLFY91 ROBERT C. GRAY 291-7054

SF200 9008 9008 Qiry9i

RES6 $910 8911 8910 ADRIAN PICCOLO 291-7058

sr3l 9008 9008 ® e

SF72 9008 9008 QFry91
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ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP EFFECTIVE DATE: 8-30-89 PREPARER: ANN~-MARIE CAVACO PAGE 3 OF 5

ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP

GROUP: LOW END DISK SYSTEMS

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: K. SRIVASTAVA GROUP MANAGER: ED BARRON

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRobUCTS

BOB GRAY 291-7054 LEDS: : KFMSA (formally DASH)
DSSI 60° Storage Array SF200
DSSI Storage Array Building Blocks SF31/72
SUBSYSTEMS MANAGER

JIM JUBELIRER 291-7055 LEDS: : RDS2, RL02, RC25, RD31, RD32, RX33*

MARY MEEKER 291-7365 LEDS: : RD53, RD54, RZ22, RZ23, RZ24, RX23*

DONNA MUNDY 291-7057 LEDS: : RF30, RF71. RF31*,RF72 ,RX50*,RX02*
Internal Disks

ADRIAN PICCOLO 291-7058 LEDS: : R255, RZ56
Buyputs Product Manager

SUSAN ZANEY 291-7059 LEDS: : KFQSA, Removable Storage Element

* These products are being temporarily managed within the group until a new product manager is hired.
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THE PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

PVAX 0 & 1 SMB 8908 6911 Connie Doyle

PVAX - 2 4MB 9011 9011 Connie Doyle

wasys MEMORY PLATFORM FY92 FY92 Connie Doyle

ESE20 8904 8905 8611 Geoff Hogan

AQUARIUS I $908 6912 8906 Jim Yin

AQUARIUS II FY92 FYS2 N/A Jim Yin
CIRRUS 9006 9006 9006 James Yin
WINDCHILL 9009 9009 9009 -Frank Lazgin
MS62A-AB Q289 Q389 Q389 Frank Lazgin
RAVEN 256MB 9107 9107 N/A Frank Lasgin
LASER 9109 9109 N/A Frank Lazgin
PELE - 32MB 9005 9001 9005 Lois Angeranmi

MIPSFAIR II - 32MB 9004 9004 $910 Lois Angerani
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PREPARER
Rachal HerringGROUP/ORGANI ZATION DATE

ELECTRONIC STORAGE DEVELOPMENT August, 1989

DTN COMMENTS

237-2910 Phase 1

237-2910 Pre-Phase
237-2910 Pre-Phase
237-3682 Announced

237-3378 Phase 2

237-3378 Pre-Phase
237-3378 Phase 2

237-3435 Phase 2

237-3435 Pre-Phase
237-3435

237-3435 Pre-Phase
237-2196 Phase 2

237-2196

PROJ.

Pre-Phase

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

Pre-Phase



ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP EFFECTIVE DATE: 8-30-89 PREPARER: ANN-MARIE CAVACO PAGE 2 OF 5

ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP

GROUP: ELECTRONIC STORAGE DEVELOPMENT

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: FRANK SEBASTIAN GROUP MANAGER: TOM FREDERICK

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

LOIS ANGERAMI 237-2196 MEMORY: : LES: Mayfair, PELE,
Mipsfair,Spitfire,
MicroVAX II

CONNIE DOYLE 237-2910 MEMORY: : PVAX, PMAX, Firefox
GEOFF HOGAN 237-3682 MEMORY: : Silverbolt
F K LAZGIN 237-3435 MEMORY: : Laser, Nautilus, Calypso

Mariah
MARVIN MILLER 237-3617 MEMORY: : Silverbolt
JAMES YIM 237-3378 MEMORY: : Aquarius, Cirrus, Venus
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DATABASE SYSTEMS/STORAGE SYSTEMS AUGUST 30, 1989 DBS STAFF PAGE 1 OF 1

PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VAX SQL/Services - V1.0 8906 8908 8906 D. asserman 264-1863 Done
Rdb: Link to DB2 - V1.0 8906 $904 A. Thomas 381-0281 Done8906
VIDA with IDMS/R - V2.2 8906 89 06 8906 A. Thomas 381-0281 Done - Retirement Process Begun
VAX DBMS - V4.1 8906 $910 8906 A. Mathew 264-2838 +

Rdb/VMS - V3.1 8910 $912 908 Ss. Horn 264-2835 Previous FRS date incorrectly
reported

VAX Data Distributor - V2.1 $910 $912 905 A. Watson 381-2373
of VAX Rdb/VMS V3.1

69

VAX SQL/Services - V1.1 8910 6912 N/A D. Wasserman 264-1863 Will be released as component

VAXlink - $910 $912 8907 A. Thomas 381-0281
Rdb: Designer - V1.0 8910 $912 8912 McKeever 381-0221 Subsumed into ADGE program.

No longer separate product.
Rdb/Ultrix - V1.0 6911 9002 9003 A. Mathew 264-2838 Name changed from Ultrix/SQL
DECtrace for VMS - V1.0 9001 9003 8912 M. O'Connell 381-2374 Name changed from Rdb:Monitor
DEC RdbExpert for VMS - V1.0 9001 9004 $912 M. O'Connell 381-2374 Name changed from Rdb:Advisor
VAX DBMS - V4.2 9001 9003 9003 A. Mathew 264-2838 Changed from V5.0
Rdb/VMS - V4.0 9006 9006 N/A s 264-2835 Previous FRS date incorrectlyHorn

reported
VAX Data Distributor ~ V2.2 9006 9006 N/A A. Watson 381-2373 Previous FRS date incorrectly

reported
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ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP EFFECTIVE DATE: 8-30-89 PREPARER: ANN-MARIE CAVACO PAGE 1 OF 5

ORGANIZATION: STORAGE INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT GROUP

GROUP: DATABASE SYSTEMS

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: CHUCK ROZWAT GROUP MANAGER: HANS GYLLSTROM

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

CHUCK ARMATYS 523-2751 : RdbStar/OsIx
LYDIA BENNETT 381-2893 CREDIT: : Object Oriented

WENDY CASWELL 264-2833 CLYPPR:: DDA2 Progran,
MARCO EMRICH 381-2366 CREDIT: : Distributed Interoperability
STEVE HORN 264-2835 NOVA: : Rdv/VMS

ABE MATHEW 264-2838 NOVA: : DBMS, Rdb, Ultrix, IgresToiols for Rdb

TERRI MCKEEVER 264-1175 CREDIT: : Tools, Adds

MIKE 0' CONNELL 381-2374 CREDIT: : DECtrace, Rdb: : Expert
CYNDI PEDDIGREE 343-0572 CSCOAS: : PEDDIGREE C ADDS/Image

MARYA PRAXMARER 523-2969 COOKIE: : RdbStar

GARTH REID 523-2788 COOKIE: : G REID RdbStar Product Management

ALAN SIMOM 523-2796 COOKIE:: RdbStar/VMS
ANNE THOMAS 381-0281 CREDIT:: VIDA, VaxLink
DEBRA WASSERMAN 264-1863 NOVA:: SQL/Services
ANDREW WATSON 361-2373 CREDIT: : RdbStar, Data Distributor
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COOKIE:
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THE PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANI ZATION
THIN FILM MEDIA

PRODUCT NAME

CXF Lodgepole TFM Development

CXF 1.2 GB RF TFM Buyout

CXF Cedar TFM Development

CXF 1.8 GB RF TFM Development

DATE
AUGUST 30, 1989

PROJ. PROS. PHASE
ANNOU. FRS FRS

NA: All of our products
support of the DSG PBU's

NA: All of our products
support of the DSG PBU's

NA: All of our products
support of the DSG PBU's

NA: All of our products
support of the DSG PBU's

PREPARER
PHIL ARNOLD/SANDEE MALANG

PRODUCT DTN
MANAGER

are components delivered in
drives.

are components delivered in
drives.

are components delivered in
drives.

are components delivered indrives.
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COMMENTS

Project has been
redefined and renamed
Toothpick.

Product(s) has been naned
RF31 and RF72. (Same
media for both HDA's.)

Continuing on schedule.

Products using this mediawill be the Aspen and the
RF73. Continuing on
schedule.





PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

LABORATORY DATA PRODUCTS/SCIENCE September 1, 1989 Linda Boelke Page 1 of 1

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROS. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VSL V1.4 9001 9002 8901 Jeanne Lyons 297-3286

VAX LIMS/SM V1.4 n/a 8905 8905 Jeanne Lyons 297-3286 Shipped

VSL V2.0 9004 9006 8907 Jeanne Lyons 297-3286 Formerly DEClab V2.0
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ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT TEMPLATE

LABORATORY DATA PRODUCTS/SCIENCE September 1, 1989 Linda Boelke Page 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION: LDP Engineering
GROUP: LDP Product Engineering
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Jeanne Lyons GROUP MANAGER: Bill Segal

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Jeanne Lyons 297-3286 VsL v1.4
Jeanne Lyons 297-3286 : VSL V2.0
Jeanne Lyons 297-3286 LDP:: VAX LIMS/SM V1.5
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LDP: :

LDP:
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GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME BSG DATE 06-SEP-89 PREPARER Andrea Alcorn page i °

Epcs v2.0 06/89 11/89* 02789 . T. LOCKHART 297-2659

DECview3D V2.0 11789 03/90 11/89 . F. SANDERSON 299-5766
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COMMENTsPRODUCT NAME PROJ PROJ PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN
FRS FRS + MANAGERANNOU



ORGANIZATION: Engineering Systems Group SUBMISSION DATE: 06-SEP-89 PREPARER: Andrea Alcorn Page 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION Engineering Systems Group

GROUP: Product Marketing and Development,
Integration Products Planning and Marketing.

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Rod Hodgman GROUP MANAGER: Rod Hodgman

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Tamy Lockhart 297-2659 CURIE:: VAX EpcS, (IVCS AD)
Fiona Sanderson 297-5766 CURIE:: DECview3D, Spatial/II
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

CMPD/CIM DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING 'sepr. 1, 1989 PREPARER: Ruth Gleba page 1 of 1

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VAX/DECMAP 3.0 8910* 8912 6912 G. NADDEO 291-7751 Entered Phase 3 8906
MMS TBD 9006 TBD #. BASS 291-7909

CIM INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VAX/VMS Services for SINEC H1 9006 9006 Issa Azaar/ 865-1186/ - Product will includeDEVICES SUPPORT (VSH1) Lorenzo Pengo* 871-7464 Siemens AP support

*Denotes changes from the previous Yellow Book
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ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT TEMPLATE

ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

ORG: CMPD DATE: SEPT. 1, 1989 PREPARER: Ruth Gleba PAGE 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION: CMPD

GROUP: CIM DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING GROUP MANAGER: BOB ANDERSEN

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BILL SCHAUWEKER

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

GENE NADDEO 291 - 7751 CIMNET VAX DEC/MAP 3.0
GENE NADDEO 291 - 7751 CIMNET VAX DEC/MAP 2.0
TERRY BASS 291 - 7909 CIMNET MMS

GROUP: CONTROL VENDOR INTEGRATION GROUP MANAGER: MARTY SCARPATI*

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

ALICE CALDWELL 291 - 7710 CIMNET STRATEGIC ALLIANCES
BILL BERGER* 291 - 7669 CIMNET STRATEGIC ALLIANCES
GROUP: CIM PRODUCT MARKETING GROUP MANAGER: TONI LEE RUDNICKI*

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

LAURA STARTZENBACH 291 - 7734 CIMNET IVAX

ORGANIZATION: CIM INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING

GROUP: CIMIE

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: GROUP MANAGER: JEM SCANLAN

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

ISSA AZAR/ 865-1186* BYENGO VAX/VMS SERVICES for SIEMENS SINEC H1 (VSH1)
LORENZO PENGO* 671-7464 CESARE *

*Denotes changes from the previous Yellow Book
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GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME Health Care Industry Group DATE 9/1789 PREPARER Leslie Harrison page 1 of 1

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VAX DECrad V4.0 6911 9002 8909 Leslie Harrison 297-2354 Dates changed
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ORGANIZATION Health Care Industry Group SUBMISSION DATE 9/1/89 PREPARER Leslie Harrison PAGE 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION: Health Care Industry Group

GROUP: Health Care Industry Group Engineering
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Mary Fox GROUP MANAGER: Dick Corley

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

Leslie Harrison 297-2354 NIMBUS VAX DECrad
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR
COMPUTER SPECIAL SYSTEMS

PRODUCT NAME

DECVOICE/E1.0
DNC SOLUTION SYSTEM
50 HZ RF-LN03,3S,3R
ENHANCED IEX DRIVER
50 HZ RF-MICROVAX II
50 HZ RF-VT240
REMOVABLE WINCHESTER DISK~RF30

DICKCAT
LN03Q
GAPLESS TAPE SUBSYSTEM
GYPSY (PLATFORM)
RF-PVAX COLOR

VT382-THI
DECSERVER 250 (DEPRILA 1

RACKMOUNT 6XXX
DECSICON
v.32 MODEM

VITALINK 320 BRIDGE

REMOVABLE WINCHESTER DISK-RF71
RACKMOUNT BA2XX
CADAM PERIPHERALS (DDH)
RIS (MS300/3270)
SAVVY (CHARACTER RECOGNITION)
SERIES 19 PVAX
SUNFLOWER 1

COMPRINT 1
FINBACKS (DDH)
FOAL (MUXSERVER 310)
MERCURY (FAX-VAX-FAX)
QUABBIN 70
DIV32 (FORMERLY KIV32)
VIOLET
MIRA II
KPS20

RF-63X0
BELLADONNA
DECWINDOWS TERMINAL (DWT-J)
GRASSHOPPER (-VME)
COBRA
SUNFLOWER 2
SYBIL (DECVOICE TELECOM PLTFRM)
Tsz05

PROJ.
ANNOU.

PROJ.
FRS

$912
8909

8908
8908
8909
8909
8909

8909
8910

8910
8910
8910

8910

8911
8912
8912

8912
8911
$911

$912
8912
8912
8912
8912
9001

9002
9002

9003

9003

9004
9004
9004
9005
9006
N/A
TBD

PHASE 1
FRS

8912
8906

8908
8909

8910
8910

8911

8911

8912

9002
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PRODUCT
MANAGER

H.
M.
M.
E.
M.
M.
R.
M.
L.
R.
B.
E.

DIGITAL RESTRICTED

SMIALOWSKI
MCCREADY
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ORGANIZATION/PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

FIELD ENGINEERING 01-SEP-1989 JOE KURTA PAGE 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION: FIELD ENGINEERING

GROUP: COMPUTER SPECIAL SYSTEMS (CSS)

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: DICK SCARBOROUGH GROUP MANAGER: SHARON KEILLOR

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

BILL KOESTER 264-3239 css:: DIV32, FOAL, MIRA II, RIS, V.32 MODEM, VITALINK 320 BRIDGE*
(NETWORK SYSTEMS)
DAVE CHOSIAD 264-3212 CSS:: BELLADONNA*, CADAM PERIPHERALS COBRA* COMPRINT 1,

FINBACKS*, GAPLESS TAPE, GYPSY*, KPS20, LN03Q, MERCURY*,
QUABBIN 70, REMOVABLE WINCHESTER, SAVVY*, SYBIL, 'TSZ05*,

(PERIPHERALS AND GRAPHICS) DECVOICE/E1 0, DECSERVER 250* DECWINDOWS TERMINAL-JAPAN*,

VIOLET

JIM AITKEN 264-3233 CSS:: DECSICON, DICKCAT, DNC SOLUTION SYSTEM, ENHANCED IEX DRIVER*,

SERIES 19 PVAX, SUNFLOWER 1, SUNFLOWER 2*, VT382-THI(INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC) GRASSHOPPER, RACKMOUNT BA2XX*, RACKMOUNT 6XXX*,

JIM AITKEN 264-3233 css:: 50 HZ RF-LN03*, 50 HZ RF-MICROVAX II*, 50 HZ RF-VT240*,
(INTERNATIONAL SECURE RF-PVAX COLOR*, RF-63X0*
TECHNOLOGIES )

* DENOTES CHANGES FROM THE PREVIOUS YELLOW BOOK
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YELLOW BOOK

PRODUCT NAME

RF-DSB32
RF-DSV11
RF-LN03 INTERNATIONAL
RF-MV3800 (SBOX)
RF30 Removable
RP7i Renovable
RA70 Removable
Rackmount Removable DSSI

GSG PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT 01 SEP 1989

PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

PROJ
ANNOU.

8903
8903
8906
8910
8906
8909
8909
9001

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

PROJ
FRS

8906
8906
$910
8912
9911
$911
$912
9003

PHASE 1 PRODUCT
FRS MANAGER

8906 FRANK NOVAK
8906 FRANK NOVAK
8909 FRANK NOVAK
8909 LOUISE BRANDWEIN

TOM BEAUDET
TOM BEAUDET
TOM BEAUDET
TOM BEAUDET
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PREPARER: K BREWER

DTN

264-4643
264-4643
264-4643
264-4497
264-4047
264-4047
264-4047
264-4047

Page 1 of 1

COMMENTS

CANCELLED.
CANCELLED.
FRS WAS 8909.
ANN/FRS 1 mon. later



YELLOW BOOK GSG PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT

ORGANIZATION: GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS GROUP

GROUP: PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: DOUGLASS MACLEAN (264-5204)

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE

TOM BEAUDET 264-4047

LOUISE BRANDWEIN 264-4497
FRANK NOVAK 264-4643

01 SEP 1989 PREPARER: K BREWER Page 1 of 1

GROUP MANAGER: SURESH MASAND (264-4701)

NODE PRODUCTS

STEREO: : RF30 Removable
RF71 Removable
RF7O Removable
Rackmount Removable DSSI

STEREO: : RF-MV3800 (SBOX)
STEREO: : RF-LN03 (INTERNATIONAL)
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PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION/NAME

SWS/E Advanced Technology & Product Services

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ.
ANNOU. FRS

VAX SES V5.2 9011 9011
SRDT v1.0 8909 8909

SRDT V1.1 6911 6911
srs + V1.0 9003 9003

VAX SPM V3.3 8808 8906
VAX SPM V3.4 8908 9002

PHASE 1
FRS

9012
8909

6911
9003

8906
9002
8907
9001

DATE

Sept 1, 1989

PRODUCT
MANAGER

R. French
R. French

R. French
R. French

J. Suith
J. Smith
W.B. Cobb
W.B. Cobb

85

PREPARER

Sandra Brown

DTN

264-2528
264-2528

264-2528
264-2528

264-3032
264-3032
264-2589
264-2589

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION

page n of m

1 of 5

COMMENTS

Ph 1 FRS date changed
SRDT is a new tool
to support the

Security Review
Service
SRS + is a new
tool to support
the extended SRS

Ph 1 FRS date changedNAX DECcp V1.0 908 8906
VAX DECcp V1.1 908 9001



GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME DATE PREPARER page n of

SWS/E Network ACES Sept. 1, 1989 Sandra Brown 2 of 5

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

Netconsult WORKBENCH V1.0 8905 P. GAROFOLI 264-2559 DONE
NETPLAN SDK P. DUBROFF 264-2426 ON HOLD

LTM-Reports 8909 8910 P. GAROFOLI 264-2559 An & FRS date changed
ACT NMC Demo V1.1 8909 8911 P. GAROFOLI 264-2559 An & FRS date changed
NETconsult WORKBENCH V1.1 8912 9003 P. GAROFOLI 264-2559 An & FRS date changed
DECdeno v1.0 8912 9003 P. GAROFOLI 264-2559 New Addition
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MCC-Reports V1.0 P. GAROFOLI 264-2559 ON HOLD
NETcw/SF 909 8910 P. DUBROFF 264-2426 An & FRS date changed

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION



PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME DATE PREPARER page n of a

SWS/E OFFICE & PUBLISHING Sept 1, 1989 Sandra Brown 3 of 5

Document Management Module

Al System for Exec Svs. R2 8907 8907 8906 L. Bailey-Knight 264-1808

Al System/Sales & Mrkt, V1.2 6905 8906 L. Bailey-Knight 264-1808

Mica V1.0 8910 9002 9002 T. Camp 264-2456 New Addition
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PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DTN COMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

Al System for Business 6909 $910 8905 J. Booth 264-2581 An & FRS dates changed
Operations V1.3

Al System / DM V1.1 T. Carp 264-24568906 8906

Al and Interleaf 8906 8907 L. Phillips 393-7577 P rod Manager8906

Al Shared File Cabinet R1.i 8905 8905 L. Phillips 393-7577 New Prod ManagerIntegration Solutions V1.1

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION



PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME DATE PREPARER page n of

SWS/E Manufacturing Sept 1,1989 Sandra Brown 4 of 5

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE i PRODUCT DTN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VSAP V1.1 8906 8906 c. Jones 264-2578 Name changed from ASAP

Digital DNC PASS V2.0 8909 6909 M. McCready 773-3025 New Prod Manager

88

BASEstar V2.0 8909 L. Mahoney 264-05748909
BASEWAY V1.2 N/A 8912 M. Humphries 264-2125 Product retired

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION



PRODUCT DELIVERABLE/ANNOUNCEMENT CALENDAR

GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME DATE PREPARER page n of

SWS/E SSPE Sept. 1 , 1989 Sandra Brown § of 5

89

PRODUCT NAME PROJ. PROJ. PHASE 1 PRODUCT DIN COMMENTS
ANNOU. FRS FRS MANAGER

VMS Workstation S/W V4.3 8907 L. Villandry 264-25039005

IAS-11 V3.4 8908 9004 L. Studivan 223-1224 new product agrVws Migration Tools V2.0 8907 9005 L. Villandry 264-2503

DECalc V3.1 6908 L. Studivan 223-1224 new product agr9006
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Product Manager's List
PAGESWS/E MANUFACTURING EFFECTIVE DATE PREPARER:ORGANIZATION:

SEPT 1, i989 SANDRA BROWN 1 or 5

ORGANIZATION: software Services Engineering

GROUP: MANUFACTURING APPLICATION CENTER FOR ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT

TERRY STARTSMANGROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: BO ERDEN GROUP JAGER:

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

MIKE HUMPHRIES 264-2125 GSFSWS::HUMPHRIES BASEWAY
M. McCREADY 773-3025 UFHIS1: :MCCREADY DRC
CRAIG JONES 264-2578 GSFSWS: : JONES VSAP
LOUIS MAHONEY 456-5608 DENVER: : MAHONEY BASESTAR
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ORGANIZATION SUBMISSION DATE PREPARER PAGE
SEPT 1 , 1989 SANDRA BROWN 2 of 5

ORGANIZATION: Software Services Engineering (SWS/E)

GROUP: Office and Publishing Application Center for Engineering and Support

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: JANE BOOTH

PRODUCT MANAGER

Linda Bailey Knight
Linda Bailey Knight
Jane Booth
Toni Camp
Toni Camp
L. Phillips
L. Phillips

TELEPHONE

264-1808
264-1808
264-2581
264-2456
264-2456
393-7577
393-7577

NODE

UPNTH: : BAILEY
UPNRTH: : BAILEY
UPNTH: : BOOTH
UPNRTH: : CAMP
UPNRTH: : CcCAMP
ATLAST: : PHILLIPS
ATLAST: : PHILLIPS
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GROUP MANAGER: PAT ROSA

PRODUCTS

Al Systems for Sales and MarketingAl System for Executive Services
Al Systems for Business OperationsAl Systen/DMM
MICA
Al Shared File Cabinet Services
Al & Interleaf Integration Solutions

DIGITAL RESTRICTED DISTRIBUTION
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ORGANIZATION EFFECTIVE DATE PREPARER PAGE
SWS/E ATPS Sept 1, 1989 SANDRA BROWN 3 oF S

ORGANIZATION: SOFTWARE SERVICES ENGINEERING (SWS/E)
GROUP: ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES (ATPS).
GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: ROGER FRENCH GROUP MANAGER: WALT MILLER

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

ROGER FRENCH DTN 264-2528 GSFSWS: : FRENCH VMS SECURITY ENHANCEMENT SERVICE
ROGER FRENCH DTN 264-2528 GSFSWS: : FRENCH SRDT
ROGER FRENCH DTW 264-2528 GSFSWS: : FRENCH SRS +
JERRY SMITH DTN 264-3032 GSFSWS: : JSMITH VAX SPM
BILL COBB DTN 264-2589 ATPS: : COBB VAX DECcp

vu abies
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ORGANIZATION: SWS/E NETWORK ACES EFFECTIVE DATE PREPARER: PAGE
Sept 1 , 1989 SANDRA BROWN 40F 5

ORGANIZATION: Software Services Engineering

GROUP: Network ACES - Application Center for Engineering and Support

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: Karl Molander GROUP MANAGER: IRENE NAGLER

PRODUCT MANAGER TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

, LTM-Reports, DECucc-Reports,Pat Garofol 264-2559 WACES:: ACT Demo, NETconsult WORKBENCH
DECdeno

Paul Dubroff 264-2426 NWACES:: NETPlan SDK, DECcw/SF

N Nee
bay a

Nag Teeny

oth
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ORGANIZATION: SWS/E SSPE EFFECTIVE DATE PREPARER: PAGE
Sept 1 , 1989 SANDRA BROWN 5 oF 5

ORGANIZATION: Software Services Engineering

GROUP: Strategic Software Product Engineering

GROUP PRODUCT MANAGER: GROUP MANAGER: JOHN ONEAL

PRODUCT MANAGER

Laurie Studivan

TELEPHONE NODE PRODUCTS

223-1224 IAS-11, DECcalc
UTAH: VWS Workstation, YWS Migration TooLarry Villandry 264-2503
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